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Update Information

This catalogue has been produced as a guide to assist the buyer in the
purchase of replacement parts and we would appreciate advice on
any of the information that appears to be incorrect in its application.
Corrections and new model data will be included in future editions, which will be printed
on a regular basis.

This Print: February 2015

Your Assistance will be greatly appreciated. If you find an error or omission in our data
please contact:-
HPP Lunds
PO Box 979, Archerfield Qld, 4108
Ph: (07) 3722 1111 Fax: (07) 3722 1112 Email: sales@hpplunds.com.au

Disclaimer
Whilst every care is taken in compiling this catalogue we do not warrant the
accuracy of, or completeness of any of the information contained in this catalogue

We will not accept any responsibility for damages arising from incorrect or unsuitable
parts being fitted to any vehicle, it is the onus and responsibility of the purchaser to
satisfy itself as to the suitability of any parts prior to purchase.

Warning
This catalogue principally lists vehicles that were officially built or imported by the
manufacturer It also list some private, or “Grey Imports” Due to the strong possibility of
model, option or other component variations, it is essential to check every item prior to
installation.

Any Application for these unofficially imported vehicles should be confirmed from
sample.

Copyright Notice

This catalogue is Copyright. No part of this catalogue may be reproduced or used in any
form or by any means without written authority from HPP Lunds (A Division of Auto Parts

(Aust) Pty Ltd.) ACN 099901498
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ENGINE
- Air & Fuel Systems -

Part No.

Series
40 Series

Model/s
BJ40
BJ40,42

Years
9/77 - 8/80
9/77 - 11/84

Engine/s
B
B, 3B

Description
Primer Pump

Fuel Pump Diaphram

22501
22303

-77020
- 47010

FJ40,45
FJ40,45
FJ40,45
FJ40,45

1/64-11/84
1/64-11/84
1/64-11/84
1/64-11/84

2F
2F
2F
2F

Carby Kit
Fuel Pump
Fuel Pump

Fuel Cap, (non locking)

04211

-61130
23100 -
23100 -
77310 -

61011
61050
60010

HJ45
HJ45,47
H147

1/75 - 8/80
1/75-11/84
8/80-11/84

H

2H

Primer Pump
Fuel Pump Diaphram
Air Intake Hose

22501

17881

-77020
22303 -
- 68020

47010

50 Series

FJ55
FJ55
F155

1/69 - 8/80
1/69 - 8/80
1/69 - 8/80

2F
2F
2F

Fuel pump
Fuel pump

Fuel Cap, (non locking)

23100 -
23100 -
77310 -

61011
61050
60010

60 Series

FJs0
FJ60,62
Fl62
FJ62
Fl62
Fl62

8/80-11/84
8/80-1/90

11/84-1/90
11/84-1/90
11/84-1/90
11/84-1/90

2F

3F
3F
3F
3F

Fuel Pump

Fuel Sender
Air Intake Hose
Fuel Pump

Fuel Pump
Snorkel Cap

23100 -
83320 -
- 61061
23100 -
23100 -
17709 -

17881

61050
69015

61080
61100
61031

HJ40
HJ60,61
HJ60,61

8/80-12/89
8/80-1/90
8/80-1/90

2H
2H,12H
2H,12H

Fuel Pump Diaphram
Snorkel Cap

Fuel Sender

22303 -
17709 -
83320 -

47010
61031
69015

70 Series

BJ70,73
BJ70,73,74
BJ70,73,74

11/84-12/89
11/84-12/89
11/84-12/89

3B
38,13BT
38,13BT

Fuel Pump Diaphram
Snorkel Cap

Fuel Sender

22303 -
17709 -
83320 -

47010
61031
69025

FJ70,73,75
FJ70,73,75
FJ70,73,75
FJ70,73,75
FJ70,73,75
FI75

11/84-7/92
11/84-7/92
11/84-7/92
11/84-7/92
11/84-7/92
11/84-1/92

3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F

Snorkel Cap
Air Intake Hose
Fuel Pump

Fuel Pump

Fuel Sender

Fuel Return Solenoid

17709 -
- 61061
23100 -
23100 -
83320 -
77720 -

17881

61031

61080
61100
69025
60010

FZJ70,75,78,79
F2)70,75

1/90 - 12/06
1/90 - 8/99

Snorkel Cap

Air Intake Hose

17730 -
- 66070

17881

66010

HJ75
HJ75
HJ75

11/84-1/92
11/84-1/92
11/84-1/92

Snorkel Cap
Air Intake Hose
Fuel Pump Diaphram

17709 -
- 68040
22303 -

17881

61031

47010




ENGINE
- Air & Fuel Systems -

Series Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.
70 Series HZJ70,73,75 1/90 - 8/99 1HZ Fuel Sender, Sub 83320 - 69025
HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90-12/06 1HZ Injector 23600 - 69055
HZ)70,75,78,79 1/90-12/06  1HZ Snorkel Cap 17730 - 66010
HZJ70,75,78,79 1/90-12/06 1HZ Air Intake Hose 17881 - 17030
HZJ73 1/90-12/94 1HZ Snorkel Cap 17709 - 61031
HZ)75 1/90-8/99  1HZ Fuel Tank 77100 - 60918
HZ)75 1/90 - 8/99 1HZ Main Fuel Tank Solenoid 77710 - 60040
HZJ75 1/90-8/99  1HZ Fuel Sender, Main 83320 - 69035
HZ2)75,78,79 1/90-12/06  1HZ Injector Nozzle 23620 - 19105
HZ)75,78,79 1/90-12/06 1HZ Fuel Tank Return Solenoid 77720 - 60010
HZ)78,79 8/99-12/06 1HZ Diesel Fuel Cap 77300 - 35010
HZ)78,79 8/99-12/06 1HZ Main Fuel Tank Solenoid 77710 - 60140
LJ70 10/85-7/92 AT Injector Washer 11177 - 64010
u70 10/85-7/92 20 Fuel Sender 83320 - 69025
PZJ70,73 1/90-5/93 1PZ Injector Washer 11177 - 64010
P2J70,73 1/90-5/93  1PZ Snorkel Air filter 17709 - 61031
P2J70,73 1/90-5/93  1PZ Fuel Sender 83320 - 69025
RJ70 11/84-7/91 2R Fuel Sender 83320 - 69025
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - on 1VDFTV Injector Seat Nozzle 11176 - 51010
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - on 1VDFTV Injector Pump 22100 - 51042
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - 1VDFTV Hand Primer Fuel Pump 23380 - 51021
VDJ76,78,79 7/09 - 1VDFTV Hand Primer Pump 23380 - 51060
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - 1VDFTV Injector Assembly 23670 - 59017
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - 1VDFTV Pipe Injector No.1 23701 - 51010
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - 1VDFTV Pipe Injector No.2 23702 - 51010
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - 1VDFTV Pipe Injector No.3 23703 - 51010
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - 1VDFTV Pipe Injector No.4 23704 - 51010
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - 1VDFTV Common Rail, RH 23810 - OW010
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - 1VDFTV Common Rail, LH 23820 - OW010
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - 1VDFTV Fuel Cooler 23920 - 51010
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - 1VDFTV Injector O - Ring 96721 -19017
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - 1VDFTV Pre Cleaner Snorkel 17730 - 66010
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - 1VDFTV Diesel Fuel Cap 77300 - 35010
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - 1VDFTV Snorkel Bracket Inner OE Type 53772 - 60020
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - 1VDFTV Snorkel Bracket Outer OE Type 53773 - 60020
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - 1VDFTV Snorkel Pad fo Bracket 53966 - 90K00

SNLULULL LS




ENGINE
- Air & Fuel Systems -

Series Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.
80 Series FZJ80 1/92-1/98 1FZFE Air Cleaner Hose (No. 2) 17881 - 66060
HZJ80 1/90-1/98 1HZ Air Cleaner Hose (No. 1) 17881 - 17020
HZJ80 1/90-1/98 1HZ Injector 23600 - 69055
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ENGINE
- Air & Fuel Systems -

Hilux / 4Runner

Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.
KUN24 2/05 - on 1KDFTE Fuel Cap, (non locking) 77300 - 52030
KUN26 2/05 - on 1KDFTE Fuel Cap, ( locking) 69058 - 0K010
KUN26 2/05 - on 1KDFTE Injector Nozzle Seat 11176 - 30011
KUN26 2/05 - on TKDFTE Air Filter 17801 - 0CO10
KUN26 2/05 - 1KDFTE Air Cleaner Hose 17881 - 0L030
KUN26 8/08 - 1KDFTE Air Cleaner Hose 17881 -0L110
KUN26 8/09 - 1KDFTE Air Cleaner Hose 17881 - OL180
KUN26 2/05 - 1KDFTE Injector O - Ring 96721 - 19017
LN40,46 4/80 - L Air Intake Hose No.1 17881 - 54070
LN40,46,55,60,61,65 4/80 - L Primer Pump 22501 - 54010
LN55,56,60,61,65 8/83 - L Air Intake Hose No.1 17881 - 54200
N106,107,111,130 8/88 - L Air Intake Hose No.1 17881 - 54410
LN106,107,111,(130) 8/88 - 3L Fuel Cut Off Solenoid 22390 - 6A511
IN147,152,167,172 8/97 - Air Intake Hose No.1 17881 - 54640
IN147,152,167,172 8/97 - Air Intake Hose No.2 17881 - 54780
RN31,36,41,46 8/78 - Carby Kit 04211 - 34221
RN105,106,110,130 8/88 - Air Intake Hose No.1 17881 - 35120

SNLULULL LS




ENGINE
- Engine Electrical -

Series Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.
40 Series BJ40,42 9/77-11/84 B, 3B Glow Plug 19850 - 68030
BJ42 8/80-11/84 3B Glow Plug 19850 - 68050
FJ40 1/64-11/84  2F Distributor Rotor Button 19102 - 61030
FJ40,45 1/64-11/84  2F Distributor 19100 - 61010
FJ40,45 1/64-11/84 2F Distributor Cap 19101 - 41010
FJ40,45 1/64-11/84 2F Distributor Cap 19101 - 45060
FJ40,45 1/64-11/84  2F Distributor Rotor Button 19102 - 45060
FJ40,45 1/64-11/84  2F Distributor Condensor 19133 - 60040
FJ40,45 1/64-11/84 2F Distributor Points 19145 - 26060
FJ40,45 1/64-11/84 2F Alternator 27020 - 61110
FJ40,45 1/64-11/84  2F Starter Motor 28100 - 60070
FJ40,45 1/64-11/84  2F Distributor Condensor 90099 - 52050
HJ45 1/75-8/80 H Glow Plug 19850 - 56020
HJ45 1/75-8/80 H Glow Plug 28550 - 47021
HJ45,47 1/75-11/84 Glow Plug 19850 - 68030
HJ47 8/80-11/84 2H Glow Plug 19850 - 68050
HJ47 8/80-11/84 2H Starter Motor 28100 - 47080

50 Series  FJ55 1/69-8/80  2F Distributor 19100 - 61010
FJ55 1/69 - 8/80 2F Distributor Cap 19101 - 41010
FJ55 1/69 - 8/80 2F Distributor Rotor Button 19102 - 61030
FJ55 1/69-8/80  2F Distributor Condensor 19133 - 60040
F155 1/69 - 8/80 2F Distributor Points 19145 - 26060
FJ55 1/69-8/80  2F Alternator 27020 - 61110

60 Series  FJ60,62 8/80-1/90 Distributor Cap 19101 - 45060
FJ60,62 8/80-1/90 Distributor Rotor Button 19102 - 45060
FJ60,62 8/80-1/90 Distributor Points 19145 - 26060
FJ60,62 8/80-1/90 Alternator 27020 - 61110
FJ60,62 8/80-1/90 Starter Motor 28100 - 60070
FJ60,62 8/80-1/90 Distributor Condensor 90099 - 52050
FJ62 11/84-1/90 Vacuum Advance 19220 - 61160
HJ50 8/80 - 12/89 Glow Plug 19850 - 64031
HJ60 8/80 - 12/89 Glow Plug 19850 - 68010
HJ60 8/80 - 12/89 Glow Plug 19850 - 68050
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ENGINE
- Engine Electrical -

Series Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.
70 Series BJ70,73 11/84-12/89 3B Glow Plug 19850 - 64031
BJ70,73 11/84-12/89 3B Glow Plug 19850 - 68050
BJ70,73 11/84-12/89 3B Fuel Cut Off Solenoid 22390 - 6A511
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Distributor Cap 19101 - 45060
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Distributor Rotor Button 19102 - 45060
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Distributor Points 19145 - 26060
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Vacuum Advance 19220 - 61160
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Starter Motor 28100 - 60070
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Distributor Condensor 90099 - 52050
HDJ78,79 8/01-12/06  1HDFTE Alternator Brush Assembly 27370 - 75060
HDJ78,79 8/01-12/06  THDFTE Fuel Level Warning Sensor 84461 - 60080
HDJ78,79 8/01-12/06  THDFTE Oil Level Warning Sensor 89491 - 60060
HJ75 11/84-1/92 2H Glow Plug 19850 - 64031
HJ75 11/84-1/92 2H Glow Plug 19850 - 68050
HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90-12/06 Fuel Cut Off Solenoid 22390 - 6A511
HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90-12/06 Alternator Brush Assembly 27370 - 75060
HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90-12/06 Starter Motor 28100 - 17010
HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90 - 12/06 Oil Level Warning Sensor 89491 - 36080
HZJ70,75,78,79 1/90-12/06 Glow Plug 19850 - 64031
HZ)75 1/90 - 8/99 Oil Level Warning Sensor 89491 - 60060
HZJ75,78,79 1/90-12/06 Glow Plug 19850 - 17020
HZJ78,79 8/99 -12/06 Fuel Level Warning Sensor 84461 - 60080
LJ70 10/85-7/92 Glow Plug 19850 - 54090
PZJ70,73 1/90 - 5/93 Glow Plug 19850 - 64031
PZ)70,73 1/90-5/93 Fuel Cut Off Solenoid 22390 - 6A511
P2J70,73 1/90 - 5/93 Alternator Brush Assembly 27370 - 75060
P2J70,73 1/90-5/93 Starter Motor 28100 - 17010
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - on Glow Plug 19850 - 26010
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - on Starter Motor 28100 - 51060

80 Series FJ80 1/90 - Distributor Cap 19101 - 45060
FJ80 1/90 - Distributor Points 19145 - 26060
FJ80 1/90 - Vacuum Advance 19220 - 61160
FJ80 1/90 - Alternator Brush Assembly 27370 - 75060
FJ80 1/90 - Starter Motor 28100 - 60070
FJ80 1/90 - Distributor Condensor 90099 - 52050

SNLULULL LS
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ENGINE
- Engine Electrical -

Part No.

Series
80 Series

Model/s
FZJ80

Years
1/92 -

Engine/s
1FZFE

Description

Alternator Brush Assembly

27370 -

75060

HDJ8O
HDJ80
HDJ80
HDJ8O

1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -

THDT
THDT
THDT, THDFT
THDT, THDFT

Glow Plug

Fuel Cut Off Solenoid
Alternator Brush Assembly
QOil Level Warning Sensor

19850 -
22390 -
27370 -
- 36080

89491

64031
6A511
75060

HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80

1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -

THZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ

Glow Plug

Alternator Brush Assembly
Starter Motor

Oil Level Warning Sensor

19850 -
27370 -
28100 -
- 36080

89491

64031
75060
17010




Model/s
KUN24
KUN26
KUN26

Years
2/05 -
2/05 -
2/05 -

on
on

10/09

ENGINE
- Engine Electrical -

Hilux / 4Runner

Engine/s
1KDFTE
1KDFTE
1KDFTE

Description
Glow Plug Grommet
Glow Plug

Starter Motor

Part No.
90189 - 04024
19850 - 30010
28100 - 0L030

LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65
LN56,60,61,65
LN106,107,111,130
LN106,107,111,130
IN147,152,167,172
LN147,152,167,172

4/80 -
8/83 -
8/88 -
8/88 -
8/97 -
8/97 -

2/89
2/89
5/01
5/01
8/05
8/05

L 2L
2L
3L
3L
5L
SLE

Glow Plug

Glow Plug

Glow Plug

Alternator Brush Assembly
Fuel Cut Off Solenoid
Alternator Brush Assembly

19850 - 54030
19850 - 54050
19850 - 54090
27370 - 75060
22390 - 6A511
27370 - 75060

RN31,36,41,46
RN36,46

8/78 -
1/79 -

6/83
6/83

18R
18R

Distributor Points

Distributor Condensor

19145 - 26060
90099 - 52062

YNS55
YNS55,56,58
YNS55,58

8/83 -
8/83 -
8/83 -

7/87
7/88
7/88

1YC
1YC, 2YC, 4YC
1YC, 4YC

Distributor Points
Alternator

Distributor Cap

19145 - 26060
27020 - 72030
19101 - 71020
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ENGINE
- Exhaust & Manifolds -

Series Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.

40 Series BJ40 9/77 - 8/80 B Exhaust Mount, Tear Drop (F or R) 90917 - 08004
BJ40 9/77-8/80 B Nut, Manifold to Exhaust Pipe 90170 - 10199
BJ42 8/80-11/84 3B Exhaust Cushion Rubber Mount 17567 - 61030
FJ40,45 1/64-11/84  2F Exhaust Manifold Spring 17152 - 61010
FJ40,45 1/64-11/84 2F Exhaust Cushion Rubber Mount 17567 - 61030
HJ45 1/75-8/80 H Manifold Stud (to Cylinder Head) 90116 - 08017
HJ45 1/75-8/80 H Nut, Manifold to Exhaust Pipe 90170 - 10199
HJ45 1/75-8/80 H Exhaust Mount, Tear Drop (F or R) 90917 - 08004
HJ47 8/80-11/84 2H Exhaust Cushion Rubber Mount 17567 - 61030
Hi47 8/80-11/84 2H Manifold Stud (to Cylinder Head) 90116 - 08131
Hi47 8/80-11/84 2H Manifold Stud (to Cylinder Head) 90116 - 08222
Hl47 8/80-11/84 2H Manifold Stud (to Cylinder Head) 92112 - 60835

50 Series  FJ55 1/69-8/80  2F Exhaust Manifold Spring 17152 - 61010

60 Series  FJ60,62 8/80-1/90 Exhaust Manifold Spring 17152 - 61010
Fl62 11/84-1/90 3F Exhaust Cushion Rubber Mount, Front 17567 - 61030
HJ40 8/80-12/89 2H Manifold Stud (to Cylinder Head) 92112 - 60835
HJ60,61 8/80-1/90  2H,12HT Exhaust Manifold Ring 17151 - 68010
HJ60,61 8/80-1/90 2H,12HT Manifold Stud (to Cylinder Head) 90116 - 08131
HJ60,61 8/80-1/90 2H,12HT Manifold Stud (to Cylinder Head) 90116 - 08222

70 Series BJ74 10/85-12/89 13BT Exhaust Cushion Rubber Mount, Centre 17567 - 61030
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Exhaust Manifold Spring 17152 - 61010
FI75 11/84-1/92 3F Exhaust Cushion Rubber Mount, Rear 17567 - 61030
HJ75 11/84-1/92 2H Exhaust Manifold Ring 17151 - 68010
HJ75 11/84-1/92 2H Exhaust Cushion Rubber Mount, Rear 17567 - 61030
HJ75 11/84-1/92 2H Manifold Stud (to Cylinder Head) 90116 - 08131
HJ75 11/84-1/92 2H Manifold Stud (to Cylinder Head) 90116 - 08222
HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90-12/06 Manifold Collar 17183 - 17010
HZ)70,73,75,78,79 1/90 - 12/06 Exhaust Bracket, No. 1 17571 - 17030
HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90 - 12/06 Manifold Stud (to Cylinder Head) 90116 - 10171
HZJ75 1/90 - 8/99 Exhaust Cushion Rubber Mount, Rear 17567 - 61030
LJ70 10/85-7/92 Exhaust Cushion Rubber Mount, Rear 17567 - 61030
PZJ70,73 1/90-5/93 Manifold Stud (to Cylinder Head) 90116 - 10171
RJ70 11/84-7/91 Exhaust Cushion Rubber Mount, Centre 17567 - 61030

| .

80 Series FJ80 1/90-7/92 Exhaust Cushion Rubber Mount, Centre 17567 - 61030
FJ80 1/90-7/92 Exhaust Manifold Spring 17152 - 61010
HDJ80 1/90-1/98 Manifold Collar 17183 - 17010
HDJ80 1/90-1/98 Manifold Stud (to Cylinder Head) 90116 - 10171

[ ——

o

L LU LU




ENGINE
- Exhaust & Manifolds -

Hilux / 4Runner

Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.
KUN26 2/05 - 1KDFTE Exhaust Manifold Stud 90126 - 10034
KUN26 2/05 - 1KDFTE Exhaust Cushion Rubber Mount 17565 - OMO10
LN40 4/80 - L Exhaust Mount, Tear Drop (Rear) 90917 - 08004
RN31,41 8/78 - 18R Exhaust Mount, Tear Drop (Rear) 90917 - 08004
RN31,41 8/78 - 18R Nut, Manifold to Exhaust Pipe 90170 - 10199
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ENGINE
- Filters -

Series Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.
40 Series BJ40 9/77 - 8/80 B Fuel Filter 04234 - 48012
BJ40,42 9/77-11/84 B,3B Oil Filter 15600 - 41010
BJ40,42 9/77-11/84 B,3B Air Filter 17801 - 68020
FJ40,45 1/64-11/84  2F QOil Filter 15600 - 41010
FJ40,45 1/64-11/84  2F Air Filter 17801 - 68020
FJ40,45 1/64-11/84  2F Fuel Filter 23030 - 60030
FJ40,45 1/64-11/84 2F Fuel Filter 23300 - 36020
HJ45 1/75-8/80 H Oil Filter 04152 - 46011
HJ45 1/75-8/80 H Fuel Filter 04234 - 48012
HJ45 1/75-8/80 H Air Filter 17801 - 47020
HJ45,47 1/75-11/84 Alir Filter 17801 - 68020
Hl47 8/80-11/84 2H Fuel Filter 04234 - 68010
Hl47 8/80-11/84 2H QOil Filter 15601 - 68010
Hl47 8/80-11/84 2H Fuel Filter 23303 - 54071

50 Series FJ55 1/69-8/80  2F Qil Filter 15600 - 41010
F155 1/69-8/80  2F Fuel Filter 23030 - 60030
FJ55 1/69-8/80  2F Fuel Filter 23300 - 36020

FJ60,62 8/80-1/90  2F3F Qil Filter 15600 - 41010
FJ60,62 8/80-1/90  2F3F Air Filter 17801 - 68020
FJ62 11/84-1/90 3F Alir Filter 17801 - 61030
HJ60 8/80-12/89 2H Fuel Filter 04234 - 68010
HJ60 8/80-12/89 2H Air Filter 17801 - 68020
HJ60,61 8/80-1/90  2H,12HT Oil Filter 15601 - 68010
HJ60,61 8/80-1/90  2H,12HT Air Filter 17801 - 61030
HJ60,61 8/80-1/90  2H,12HT Fuel Filter 23303 - 54071

70 Series BJ70,73 11/84-12/89 3B Fuel Filter 23303 - 64010
BJ70,73,74 11/84-12/89 3B,13BT Air Filter 17801 - 61030
BJ70,73,74 11/84-12/89 3B,13BT Air Filter 17801 - 68020
BJ74 10/85-12/89 13BT Oil Filter 15600 - 41010
BJ74 10/85-12/89 13BT Fuel Filter 23303 - 54071
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Oil Filter 15600 - 41010
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Fuel Filter 23300 - 61060
FZJ70,75 1/90 - 8/99 1FZFE Fuel Filter (EFI) 23300 - 69045
HJ75 11/84-1/92 2H Qil Filter 15601 - 68010
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Series
70 Series

Model/s
HZJ70,73,75
HZJ70,73,75,78,79
HZJ70,73,75,78,79
HZJ70,75,78,79
HZ)75,78,79

Years
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90-12/06
1/90-12/06

8/99
12/06
12/06

ENGINE
- Filters -

Part No.
23303 - 64010
17801 - 61030
90915 - 03006
23301 - 17130
04234 - 68010

Engine/s Description
THZ
THZ

1HZ

Fuel Filter

Air Filter

QOil Filter

1HZ Fuel Filter Cap

1HZ Fuel Filter Element Kit

LJ70
u70
u70
u70

10/85-7/92
10/85-7/92
10/85-7/92
10/85-7/92

21T QOil Filter
21T Air Filter
27 Fuel Filter
yii| Oil Filter

15600 - 41010
17801 - 31050
23303 - 64010
90915 - 03006

PZJ70,73
P2J70,73
P2J70,73

1/90-5/93
1/90-5/93
1/90-5/93

1PZ Air Filter
1PZ Fuel Filter
1PZ Oil Filter

17801 - 61030
23303 - 64010
90915 - 03006

RJ70

11/84-7/91

22R Air Filter 17801 - 31050

VDJ76,78,79
VDJ76,78,79

1/07 - on
1/07 - on

1VDFTV Fuel Filter Housing
1VDFTV

23382 - 51020

Fuel Filter Case 23382 - 51031

80 Series

FJ80

1/90 -

3FE Qil Filter 15600 - 41010

FZJ80

1/92 -

1FZFE Fuel Filter (EFI) 23300 - 69045

HDJ80

1/90 -

THDT Air Filter 17801 - 61030

HZJ80
HZJ80

1/90 -
1/90 -

1HZ Air Filter
1HZ Oil Filter

17801 - 61030
90915 - 03006

SSNLULL U




ENGINE
- Filters -

Hilux / 4Runner

Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.
KUN26 2/05 - on 1KDFTE Fuel Filter 23390 - 0LO10
KUN26 2/05 - on 1KDFTE Oil Filter 90915 - TBOO1
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65 4/80-2/89 L2L QOil Filter 15600 - 41010
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65 4/80-2/89 L2L Air Filter 17801 - 31050
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65 4/80-2/89 L2L Fuel Filter 23303 - 54071
LN56,60,61,65 8/83-2/89 2L Fuel Filter 23303 - 64010
LN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L QOil Filter 15600 - 41010
LN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Fuel Filter Cap 23301 - 54410
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Fuel Filter 23303 - 64010
IN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 5L,5LE QOil Filter 15600 - 41010
RN31,36,41,46 8/78-6/83 18R Oil Filter 15601 - 33010
RN31,36,41,46 8/78-6/83 18R Oil Filter 15601 - 33021
RN31,36,41,46 8/78 - 6/83 18R Fuel Filter 23300 - 34100
RN36,46 1/79 - 6/83 18R Air Filter 17801 - 31050
RN105,106,110,130 8/88-7/97 2R Fuel Filter 23300 - 34100
YNJ55,56,58 8/83-7/88 1YC,2YC,4YC  Fuel Filter 23300 - 34100
YNS55,56,58,63 8/83-2/89 1YC,2YC,4YC4YE il Filter 15601 - 33021
YNS55,56,58,63 8/83-2/89 1YC,2YC,4YCAYE Air Filter 17801 - 31050
YN130 8/89-7/90  AYE Oil Filter 15601 - 33021

| -
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ENGINE
- Gaskets & Seals -

Series Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.

40 Series BJA0 9/77 - Gasket, Manifold 17172 - 56010
BJ40 9/77 - Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 90311 - 50049
BJ40 9/77 - Gasket, Sump Plug 90430 - 25013
BJ40 9/77 - Seal, Valve Stem 90913 - 02028
BJ40 9/77 - Seal, Valve Stem 90913 - 02044
BJ40,42 9/77 - Gasket, Side Plate 11253 - 56010
BJ40,42 9/77 - O - Ring, Primer Pump 22513 - 77020
BJ40,42 9/77 - Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil 43204 - 60020
BJ40,42 9/77 - Seal, Speedometer 90310 - 09001
BJ40,42 9/77 - Seal, Engine Rear Oil 90311 - 95001
BJ40,42 9/77 - Gasket, Sump Plug 90430 - 18244
BJ42 8/80 - Gasket, Sump 12151 - 56030
BJ42 8/80 - Gasket, Exhaust Pipe 90917 - 06012
FJ40 1/64 - Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 90311 - 45094
FJ40,45 1/64 - Gasket Kit, Engine Overhaul 04111 - 61031
FJ40,45 1/64 - Gasket Kit, Engine Valve Grind 04112 - 61031
F140,45 1/64 - Gasket Kit, Engine Valve Grind 04112 - 61041
FJ40,45 1/64 - Gasket, Head 11115- 61010
FJ40,45 1/64 - Gasket, Head 11115- 61030
FJ40,45 1/64 - Gasket, Rocker Cover 11213- 61010
FJ40,45 1/64 - Gasket, Rocker Cover 11213 - 61011
FJ40,45 1/64 - Gasket, Side Plate 11253 - 60010
FJ40,45 1/64 - Gasket, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 11328 - 60010
FJ40,45 1/64 - Gasket, Sump 12151 - 61010
FJ40,45 1/64 - Gasket, Hot Box 17171 - 61010
FJ40,45 1/64 - Gasket, Manifold 17172 - 61010
FJ40,45 1/64 - Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil 43204 - 60020
FJ40,45 1/64 - Washer Seal, Rocker Cover 90210 - 13001
FJ40,45 1/64 - Washer Seal, Rocker Cover 90210 - 13028
FJ40,45 1/64 - Seal, Speedometer 90310 - 09001
FJ40,45 1/64 - Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 90311 - 45008
FJ40,45 1/64 - Seal, Crankshaft Oil 90311 - 99065
FJ40,45 1/64 - Gasket, Sump Plug 90430 - 18244
FJ40,45 1/64 - Gasket, Sump Plug 90430 - 25013
FJ40,45 1/64 - Seal, Valve Stem 90913 - 02017
FJ40,45 1/64 - Seal, Valve Stem 90913 - 02033
FJ40,45 1/64 - Seal, Valve Stem 90913 - 02048
FJ40,45 1/64 - Gasket, Exhaust Pipe 90917 - 06003
FJ40,45 1/64 - Gasket, Exhaust Pipe 90917 - 06024

SN LU




ENGINE
- Gaskets & Seals -

Series Model/s Years Description Part No.

40 Series  HJ45 1/75-
HJ45 1/75-
HJ45 1/75-
HJ45 1/75 -
HJ45 1/75-
HJ45 1/75-
HJ45 1/75-
HJ45 1/75-
HJ45 1/75-
HJ45 1/75-
HJ45 1/75 -

Gasket Kit, Engine Valve Grind 04112 - 47014
Gasket, Head 11115- 47015
Gasket, Rocker Cover 11213 - 47013
Gasket, Side Plate 11253 - 47011
Gasket, Sump 12151 - 47011
Gasket, Hot Box 17171 - 47010
Gasket, Manifold 17172 - 47011
Gasket, Exhaust Manifold 17173 - 47010
Washer Seal, Rocker Cover 90210 - 08007
Gasket, Sump Plug 90430 - 25013
Seal, Valve Stem 90913 - 02028
HJ45 1/75- Seal, Valve Stem 90913 - 02044
HJ45,47 1/75- O - Ring, Primer Pump 22513-77020
HJ45,47 1/75 - Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil 43204 - 60020
HJ45,47 1/75- Seal, Speedometer 90310 - 09001
HJ45,47 1/75 - Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 90311 - 50049
HJ45,47 1/75- Seal, Engine Rear Oil 90311 - 95001
HJ45,47 1/75 - Gasket, Exhaust Pipe 90917 - 06005
HJ45,47 1/75 - Gasket, Exhaust Pipe 90917 - 06024
Hl47 8/80 - Gasket, Head 11115- 68011
HJ47 8/80 - Gasket, Rocker Cover 11213 - 68010
HJ47 8/80 - Gasket, Side Plate 11253 - 68020
HJ47 8/80 - Gasket, Front End Plate 11312 - 68010
HJ47 8/80 - Gasket, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 11328 - 68011
HJ47 8/80 - Gasket, Sump 12151 - 68011
Hi47 8/80 - Packing, Centrifugal Oil Filter Body 15545 - 77010
Hl47 8/80 - Gasket, Hot Box 17171 - 68010
HJ47 8/80 - Gasket, Exhaust Manifold 17173 - 68010
HJ47 8/80 - Washer Seal, Rocker Cover 90210 - 13001
Hl47 8/80 - Gasket, Sump Plug 90430 - 18244
Hl47 8/80 - Seal, Valve Stem 90913 - 02050

I I X X * I I I I I I

T =T
N
I

| -

50 Series  FJ55 1/69 - Gasket Kit, Engine Overhaul 04111 - 61031
FJ55 1/69 - Gasket Kit, Engine Valve Grind 04112 - 61031
FJ55 1/69 - Gasket, Head 11115- 61010
FJ55 1/69 - Gasket, Rocker Cover 11213- 61010
FJ55 1/69 - Gasket, Side Plate 11253 - 60010
FJ55 1/69 - Gasket, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 11328 - 60010
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ENGINE
- Gaskets & Seals -

Series Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.

50 Series  FJ55 1/69 - 2F Gasket, Sump 12151 - 61010
FJ55 1/69 - 2F Gasket, Hot Box 17171 - 61010
F155 1/69 - 2F Gasket, Manifold 17172 - 61010
FJ55 1/69 - 2F Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil 43204 - 60020
FJ55 1/69 - 2F Washer Seal, Rocker Cover 90210 - 13028
FJ55 1/69 - 2F Seal, Speedometer 90310 - 09001
FI55 1/69 - 2F Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 90311 - 45094
FJ55 1/69 - 2F Seal, Crankshaft Oil 90311 - 99065
F155 1/69 - 2F Gasket, Sump Plug 90430 - 25013
F155 1/69 - 2F Seal, Valve Stem 90913 - 02017
FJ55 1/69 - 2F Seal, Valve Stem 90913 - 02033
FI55 1/69 - 2F Gasket, Exhaust Pipe 90917 - 06003
F155 1/69 - 2F Gasket, Exhaust Pipe 90917 - 06024

60 Series FJ60 8/80 - 2F Gasket Kit, Engine Valve Grind 04112 - 61041
FJ60 8/80 - 2F Gasket, Head 11115-61010
FJ60 8/80 - 2F Gasket, Rocker Cover 11213 - 61011
FJ60 8/80 - 2F Gasket, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 11328 - 60010
FJ60 8/80 - 2F Gasket, Hot Box 17171 - 61010
FJ60 8/80 - 2F Gasket, Sump Plug 90430 - 25013
FJ60 8/80 - 2F Gasket, Exhaust Pipe 90917 - 06003
FJ60,62 8/80 - Gasket, Side Plate 11253 - 60010
FJ60,62 8/80 - Gasket, Sump 12151 - 61010
FJ60,62 8/80 - Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil 43204 - 60020
FJ60,62 8/80 - Seal, Speedometer 90310 - 09001
FJ60,62 8/80 - Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 90311 - 45008
FJ60,62 8/80 - Seal, Valve Stem 90913 - 02048
FJ62 11/84 - Gasket Kit, Engine Valve Grind 04112 - 61070
FJ62 11/84 - Gasket, Head 11115-61030
F62 11/84 - Gasket, Rocker Cover 11213 - 61020
Fl62 11/84 - Gasket, Sump 12151 - 61011
Fl62 11/84 - Gasket, Hot Box 17171 - 61020
FJ62 11/84 - Gasket, Manifold 17172 - 61050
FJé2 11/84 - Washer Seal, Rocker Cover 90210 - 13001
FJ62 11/84 - Seal, Crankshaft Oil 90311 - 99005
FJ62 11/84 - Seal, Crankshaft Oil 90311 - 99065
F162 11/84 - Gasket, Sump Plug 90430 - 12019
Fl62 11/84 - Gasket, Exhaust Pipe 90917 - 06024
F162 11/84 - Gasket, Exhaust Pipe 90917 - 06039
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Part No.

- 68022
11115 -
11115-
11213 -
11328 -
- 68011
15545 -
- 68010
17173 -
- 50049
- 95001
90917 -
11253 -
11312 -
11328 -
22513 -
43204 -
90210 -
90310 -
90430 -
90913 -
90917 -
90917 -

Series

60 Series

Model/s

HJ40
HJ60
HJ60
HJ60
HJ60
HJ60
HJ60
HJ60
HJ60
HJ60
HJ60
HJ60
HJ60,61
HJ60,61
HJ60,61
HJ60,61
HJ60,61
HJ60,61
HJ60,61
HJ60,61
HJ60,61
HJ60,61
HJ61

Years

8708 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
10/85

9001
12/89
12/89
12/89
12/89
12/89
12/89
12/89
12/89
12/89
12/89
12/89
1/90
1/90
1/90
1/90
1/90
1/90
1/90
1/90
1/90
1/90

-1/90

ENGINE
- Gaskets & Seals -

Engine/s

2H

2H

2H

2H

2H

2H

2H

2H

2H

2H

2H

2H
2H,12HT
2H,12HT
2H,12HT
2H,12HT
2H,12HT
2H,12HT
2H,12HT
2H,12HT
2H,12HT
2H,12HT
12HT

Description

Gasket Kit, Engine Overhaul
Gasket, Head

Gasket, Head

Gasket, Rocker Cover

Gasket, Timing Belt/Chain Cover
Gasket, Sump

Packing, Centrifugal Oil Filter Body
Gasket, Hot Box

Gasket, Exhaust Manifold

Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover
Seal, Engine Rear Qil

Gasket, Exhaust Pipe

Gasket, Side Plate

Gasket, Front End Plate

Gasket, Timing Belt/Chain Cover
O - Ring, Primer Pump

Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil
Washer Seal, Rocker Cover
Seal, Speedometer

Gasket, Sump Plug

Seal, Valve Stem

Gasket, Exhaust Pipe

Gasket, Exhaust Pipe

04111

12151

17171

90311
90311

68011
68040
68010
68011

77010

68010

06005
68020
68010
68030
77020
60020
13001
09001
18244
02050
06024
06059

70 Series

BJ70,73
BJ70,73
BJ70,73
BJ70,73
BJ70,73
BJ70,73
BJ70,73
BJ70,73,74
BJ70,73,74
BJ70,73,74
BJ70,73,74
BJ70,73,74
BJ70,73,74

11/84 -
11/84 -
11/84 -
11/84 -
11/84 -
11/84 -
11/84 -
11/84 -
11/84 -
11/84 -
11/84 -
11/84 -
11/84 -

12/89
12/89
12/89
12/89
12/89
12/89
12/89
12/89
12/89
12/89
12/89
12/89
12/89

3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
38,138T
38,138T
38,138T
38,138T
38,138T
38,138T

O - Ring, Injector Pump Adj. Screw
Seal, Injector Pump

Gasket, Injector Pump Top Cover
Gasket, Injector Pump

Seal, Engine Rear Oil

Gasket, Exhaust Pipe

Gasket, Exhaust Pipe

O - Ring, Primer Pump

Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil

Seal, Speedometer

Seal, Engine Rear Ol

Seal, Engine Rear Oil

Gasket, Sump Plug

22193 -
22544 -
22774 -
- 49003
- 95001
90917 -
90917 -
22513 -
43204 -
90310 -
- 95003
- 95008
90430 -

90301
90311

90311
90311

54770
64740
54270

06012
06059
77020
60020
09001

18244

- - -

X




ENGINE
- Gaskets & Seals -

Series Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.

70 Series  BJ74 10/85-12/89 13BT Gasket, Exhaust Pipe 90917 - 06005
BJ74 10/85-12/89 13BT Gasket, Exhaust Pipe (for Centre) 90917 - 06024
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Gasket Kit, Engine Valve Grind 04112 - 61070
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Gasket, Head 11115- 61030
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Gasket, Rocker Cover 11213 - 61020
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Gasket, Side Plate 11253 -61010
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Gasket, Sump 12151 - 61010
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Gasket, Sump 12151 - 61011
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Gasket, Hot Box 17171 - 61020
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Gasket, Manifold 17172 - 61050
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil 43204 - 60020
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil 43204 - 60040
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Washer Seal, Rocker Cover 90210 - 13001
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Seal, Speedometer 90310 - 09001
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 90311 - 45008
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Seal, Crankshaft Oil 90311 - 99005
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Seal, Crankshaft Oil 90311 - 99065
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Gasket, Sump Plug 90430 - 12019
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Seal, Valve Stem 90913 - 02048
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Gasket, Exhaust Pipe (for Centre) 90917 - 06039
FZJ)70,75,78,79 1/90-12/06 Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil 43204 - 60040
F2J70,75,78,79 1/90-12/06 Seal, Speedometer 90310 - 09001
F2)78,79 8/99 -12/06 Exhaust Manifold Front Gasket 17173 - 66020
FZ)78,79 8/99 -12/06 Rear Exhaust Manifold Gasket 17198 - 66010
HJ75 11/84-1/92 Gasket, Head 11115 - 68040
HJ75 11/84-1/92 Gasket, Rocker Cover 11213 - 68010
HJ75 11/84-1/92 Gasket, Side Plate 11253 - 68020
HJ75 11/84-1/92 Gasket, Front End Plate 11312 - 68010
HJ75 11/84-1/92 Gasket, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 11328 - 68011
HJ75 11/84-1/92 Gasket, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 11328 - 68030
HJ75 11/84-1/92 Gasket, Sump 12151 - 68011
HJ75 11/84-1/92 Gasket, Exhaust Manifold 17173 - 68010
HJ75 11/84-1/92 Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil 43204 - 60020
HJ75 11/84-1/92 Seal, Speedometer 90310 - 09001
HJ75 11/84-1/92 Seal, Valve Stem 90913 - 02050
HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90-12/06 Gasket Kit, Engine Overhaul 04111 -17011
HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90 - 12/06 Gasket Kit, Engine Valve Grind 04112-17011
HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90-12/06 Gasket, Head 11115-17010- 05
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Series

70 Series

Model/s
HZJ70,73,75,78,79
HZ)70,73,75,78,79
HZ)70,73,75,78,79
HZJ70,73,75,78,79
HZJ70,73,75,78,79
HZJ70,73,75,78,79
HZJ70,73,75,78,79
HZJ70,73,75,78,79
HZJ70,73,75,78,79
HZJ70,73,75,78,79
HZJ70,73,75,78,79
HZJ70,73,75,78,79
HZJ70,73,75,78,79
HZJ70,73,75,78,79
HZJ70,73,75,78,79
HZJ70,73,75,78,79
HZJ70,73,75,78,79
HZ)75,78,79

ENGINE

- Gaskets & Seals -
landcruiser

Years

1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -

Engine/s Description Part No.

1HZ Gasket, Rocker Cover 11213-17010
1HZ Gasket, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 11328 - 17010
1HZ Gasket, Oil Cooler Cover 15725 - 17010
1HZ Gasket, Oil Cooler 15785 - 66010
1HZ Gasket, Hot Box 17171 -17010
1HZ Gasket, Exhaust Manifold 17173-17010
1HZ Gasket, Intake Manifold 17179-17010
1HZ O - Ring, Injector Pump Adj. Screw 22193 - 54770
1HZ Seal, Injector Pump 22544 - 64740
1HZ Gasket, Injector Pump Top Cover 22774 - 54270
1HZ Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil 43204 - 60040
1HZ Seal, Speedometer 90310 - 09001
1HZ Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 90311 - 58006
1HZ Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 90311 - 58007
1HZ Seal, Engine Rear Oil 90311 - 95008
THZ Seal, Valve Stem 90913 - 02053
1HZ Gasket, Exhaust Pipe 90917 - 06059
1HZ Seal, Camshaft 90311 - 32019

LJ70
u70
u70
u70
u70
70
u70
u70
u70
u70
u70
u70
70
u70
u70
u70
u70
u70
u70
70

10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -

yii) Gasket, Head 11115 - 54021
2T Gasket, Rocker Cover 11213 - 54030
21T Gasket, Rocker Cover 11213 - 54050
21T Gasket, Timing Gear Rear Cover 11329 - 54021
2r Gasket, Sump 12151 - 54020
2T Gasket, Intake Manifold 17177 - 54012
2T Gasket, Infake Manifold 17177 - 54020
2r O - Ring, Injector Pump Adj. Screw 22193 - 54770
i) Seal, Injector Pump 22544 - 64740
21T Gasket, Injector Pump Top Cover 22774 - 54270
21T Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil 43204 - 60020
2r Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil 43204 - 60040
27 Washer Seal, Rocker Cover 90210 - 13001
21T Seal, Speedometer 90310 - 09001
i) Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 90311 - 42012
i) Seal, Engine Rear Oil 90311 - 85004
2T Seal, Valve Stem 90913 - 02053
21T Gasket, Exhaust Pipe 90917 - 06005
21T Gasket, Exhaust Pipe (for Centre) 90917 - 06012
21T Gasket, Exhaust Pipe (for Centre) 90917 - 06039




ENGINE
- Gaskets & Seals -

Series Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.

70 Series  PZJ70,73 1/90-5/93  1pPZ Gasket, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 11328 - 17010
P2J70,73 1/90-5/93  1PZ Gasket, Oil Cooler Cover 15725-17010
P2J70,73 1/90-5/93  1PZ Gasket, Oil Cooler 15785 - 66010
PZ2J70,73 1/90-5/93 1PZ Gasket, Hot Box 17171 -17010
P7J70,73 1/90-5/93 1PZ Gasket, Exhaust Manifold 17173 - 17010
P2J70,73 1/90-5/93  1PZ Gasket, Intake Manifold 17179 - 17010
P2J70,73 1/90-5/93  1PZ O - Ring, Injector Pump Adj. Screw 22193 - 54770
P2)70,73 1/90-5/93  1pPZ Seal, Injector Pump 22544 - 64740
PZJ70,73 1/90-5/93  1PZ Gasket, Injector Pump Top Cover 22774 - 54270
PZ2)70,73 1/90 - 5/93 1PZ Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil 43204 - 60040
P2J70,73 1/90-5/93 1PZ Seal, Speedometer 90310 - 09001
P2)70,73 1/90-5/93  1PZ Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 90311 - 58006
PZJ70,73 1/90 - 5/93 1PZ Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 90311 - 58007
P7J70,73 1/90 - 5/93 1PZ Seal, Engine Rear Qil 90311 - 95008
P2J70,73 1/90-5/93  1PZ Seal, Valve Stem 90913 - 02053
RJ70 11/84-7/91  22R Gasket, Rocker Cover 11213 - 35010
RJ70 11/84-7/91 2R Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil 43204 - 60020
RJ70 11/84-7/91 2R Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil 43204 - 60040
RJ70 11/84-7/91 2R Seal, Speedometer 90310 - 09001
RJ70 11/84-7/91 2R Gasket, Sump Plug 90430 - 12019
RJ70 11/84-7/91 2R Seal, Valve Stem 90913 - 02053
RJ70 11/84-7/91 2R Gasket, Exhaust Pipe 90917 - 06001
RJ70 11/84-7/91 2R Gasket, Exhaust Pipe 90917 - 06012
RJ70 11/84-7/91  22R Gasket, Exhaust Pipe 90917 - 06039
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - on 1VDFTV Engine Gasket Kit 04111 - 51020
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - on 1VDFTV VRS Gasket Kit 04112 - 51020
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - on 1VDFTV RH Rocker Gasket 11213 - 51020
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - on 1VDFTV LH Rocker Gasket 11214 - 51010
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - on 1VDFTV QOil Cooler Gasket 15785 - 51011
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - on 1VDFTV Oil Cooler Gasket 15786 - 51010
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - on 1VDFTV Oil Cooler Gasket 15787 - 51010
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - on 1VDFTV Upper Intake Mainfold Gasket RH 17171 - 51010
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - on 1VDFTV Exhaust Manifold Gasket RH 17173 - 51020
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - on 1VDFTV Lower Intake Manifold Gasket To Head 17177 - 51011
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - on 1VDFTV Upper Intake Manifold Gasket, LH 17179 - 51010
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - on 1VDFTV Exhaust Manifold Gasket, LH 17198 - 51010
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - on 1VDFTV Seal Injector Nozzle 23681 - 51010
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - on 1VDFTV Front To Intermediate Exhaust Pipe Gasket 90917 - 06076
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Part No.
- 61091

Series

80 Series

80 Series

Model/s

FJ80
FJ80
FJ80
FJ80
FJ80
FJ80
FJ80
FJ80
FJ80
FJ80
FJ80
FJ80
FJ80
FJ80
FJ80

ENGINE
- Gaskets & Seals -

Years Engine/s

1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -

3FE
3F
3FE
3FE
3FE
3FE
3F
3FE
3F.3FE
3FE
3F,3FE
3FE
3FE
3FE
3FE

Description

Gasket Kit, Engine Overhaul
Gasket Kit, Engine Valve Grind
Gasket, Head

Gasket, Rocker Cover

Gasket, Side Plate

Gasket, Sump

Gasket, Hot Box

Gasket, Manifold

Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil
Washer Seal, Rocker Cover
Seal, Speedometer

Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover
Seal, Crankshaft Oil

Seal, Valve Stem

Gasket, Exhaust Pipe

04111

04112 -
11115-
11213 -
11253 -
-61011
- 61020
17172 -
43204 -
90210 -
90310 -
- 45008
- 99005

12151
17171

90311
90311

90913 -
90917 -

61070
61030
61020
61010

61060
60030
13001
09001

02048
06039

FZJ80
FZJ80

1/92-
1/92 -

1FZFE
1FZFE

Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil

Seal, Speedometer

43204 -
90310 -

60030
09001

HDJ80
HDJ80
HDJ8O
HDJ80
HDJ80
HDJ8O
HDJ8O
HDJ80
HDJ80
HDJ8O
HDJ80
HDJ80
HDJ80
HDJ8O
HDJ80
HDJ80
HDJ8O

1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -

THDT
THDT
THDT
THDFT
THDT
THDT
THDT
THDT
THDT
THDT
THDT
THDT
THDFT, THDT
THDFT,THDT
THDT
THDT
THDT

Gasket, Head

Gasket, Rocker Cover

Gasket, Timing Belt/Chain Cover
Gasket, Timing Belt/Chain Cover
Gasket, Oil Cooler Cover
Gasket, Oil Cooler

Gasket, Hot Box

Gasket, Exhaust Manifold
Gasket, Intake Manifold

O - Ring, Injector Pump Adj. Screw
Seal, Injector Pump

Gasket, Injector Pump Top Cover
Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil

Seal, Speedometer

Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover
Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover
Seal, Engine Rear Oil

11115-17010 - 05
11213 -
11328 -
11328 -
15725 -
15785 -
17171 -
17173 -
17179 -
22193 -
22544 -
22774 -
43204 -
90310 -

- 58006

- 58007

- 95008

90311
90311
90311

17010
17010
17022
17010
66010
17010
17010
17010
54770
64740
54270
60030
09001

HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80

1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -

1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ

Gasket Kit, Engine Overhaul
Gasket Kit, Engine Valve Grind
Gasket, Timing Belt/Chain Cover
Gasket, Oil Cooler Cover

04111 -
04112 -
11328 -
15725 -

17011
17011
17010
17010
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Series

80 Series

Model/s

HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80

Years

1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -

ENGINE
- Gaskets & Seals -

Part No.

Engine/s
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ

Description

Gasket, Oil Cooler

O - Ring, Injector Pump Adj. Screw
Gasket, Injector Pump Top Cover
Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil

Seal, Speedometer

Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover
Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover
Seal, Engine Rear Oil

Seal, Valve Stem

Gasket, Exhaust Pipe

15785 -
22193 -
22774 -
43204 -
90310 -
- 58006
- 58007
- 95008
90913 -
90917 -

90311
90311
90311

66010
54770
54270
60030
09001

02053
06059

:
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ENGINE
- Gaskets & Seals -

Hilux / 4Runner

Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.

KUN26 2/05 - on 1KDFTE Rear Main Seal 90080 - 31100
KUN26 2/05 - on 1KDFTE Turbo Oil Inlet Gasket 15471 - 30011
KUN26 2/05 - on 1KDFTE Turbo Oil Outlet Gasket 15472 - 67010
KUN26 2/05 - on 1KDFTE Turbo Air Inlet Gasket 17276 - 67010
KUN26 2/05-on 1KDFTE Turbo Mount Gasket 17278 - 67010
KUN26 2/05 - on 1KDFTE Turbo Outlet Gasket 17279 - 30030
KUN26 2/05 - on 1KDFTE Exhaust Flange Gasket 17451 - 67020
KUN26 2/05-on 1KDFTE Injector Nozzle Seal 23681 - 30010
KUN26 2/05 - on 1KDFTE Rocker Cover Injector Gaskets (x4) 23682 - 30020
KUN26 2/05 - on 1KDFTE Exhaust Pipe Gasket 90917 - 06073
KUN26 2/05 - on 1KDFTV Overhaul Gasket Kit 04111 - 03670
KUN26 2/05 - on 1KDFTV VRS Kit 04112 - 30290
KUN26 2/05 - on TKDFTV Valve Cover Gasket 11213 - 30040
KUN26 2/05 - on TKDFTV Head Gasket 11115 - 30041
KZN165 9/99 - 1KZTE Gasket, Injector Nozzle 11177 - 64010
KZN165 9/99 - 1KZTE Gasket, Oil Cooler 15785 - 66010
KZN165 9/99 - 1KZTE Seal, Speedometer 90310 - 09001
KZN165 9/99 - 1KZTE Seal, Camshaft 90311 - 32019
KZN165 9/99 - 1KZTE Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 90311 - 58006
KZN165 9/99 - 1KZTE Seal, Engine Rear Oil 90311 - 95008
LN40,46 4/80 - L Gasket, Exhaust Manifold 17173 - 54010
LN40,46 4/80 - L Gasket, Intake Manifold 17177 - 54010
LN40,46 4/80 - L Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 90311 - 42001
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65 4/80 - Gasket, Rocker Cover 11213 - 54030
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65 4/80 - Gasket, Sump 12151 - 54020
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65 4/80 - Gasket, Intake Manifold 17177 - 54012
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65 4/80 - O - Ring, Injector Pump Adj. Screw 22193 - 54770
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65 4/80 - Seal, Injector Pump 22544 - 64740
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65 4/80 - Gasket, Injector Pump Top Cover 22774 - 54270
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65 4/80 - Washer Seal, Rocker Cover 90210 - 13001
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65 4/80 - Seal, Speedometer 90310 - 09001
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65 4/80 - Seal, Engine Rear Qil 90311 - 85001
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65 4/80 - Gasket, Sump Plug 90430 - 18244
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65 4/80 - Gasket, Exhaust Pipe 90917 - 06039
LN46,60,65 8/81 - Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil 43204 - 60020
LN55,56,60,61,65 8/83 - Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 90311 - 42012
LN56,60,61,65 8/83 - Gasket Kit, Engine Valve Grind 04112 - 54042
LN56,60,61,65 8/83 - Gasket, Head 11115 - 54021
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Model/s

LN56,61,65

LN106

LN106
LN106,107,111
IN106,107,111,130
LN106,107,111,130
LN106,107,111,130
LN106,107,111,130
LN106,107,111,130
LN106,107,111,130
LN106,107,111,130
IN106,107,111,130
LN106,107,111,130
LN106,107,111,130
LN106,107,111,130
LN106,111,130
LN106,111,130
LN147,152,167,172
IN147,152,167,172
LN147,152,167,172
LN147,152,167,172
IN147,152,167,172
LN147,152,167,172
LN147,152,167,172
IN147,152,167,172
IN147,152,167,172
LN147,152,167,172

Years

8/83 -
8/88 -
8/88 -
8/88 -
8/88 -
8/88 -
8/88 -
8/88 -
8/88 -
8/88 -
8/88 -
8/88 -
8/88 -
8/88 -
8/88 -
8/88 -
8/88 -
8/97 -
8/97 -
8/97 -
8/97 -
8/97 -
8/97 -
8/97 -
8/97 -
8/97 -
8/97 -

2/89
8/99
8/99
5/01
5/01
5/01
5/01
5/01
5/01
5/01
5/01
5/01
5/01
5/01
5/01
7/97
7/97
8/05
8/05
8/05
8/05
8/05
8/05
8/05
8/05
8/05
8/05

ENGINE
- Gaskets & Seals -

Hilux / 4Runner

Part No.

Engine/s

2L
3L
3L
L
3L
3L
3L
3L
3L
3L
L
3L
3L
3L
3L
3L
3L
5L

5L

5L

51
5L,5LE
5LE

Description

Seal, Engine Rear Oil

Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil

Seal, Camshaft

Gasket Kit, Engine Valve Grind
Gasket Kit, Engine Overhaul
Gasket, Rocker Cover

Gasket, Timing Belt/Chain Cover
Gasket, Timing Gear Rear Cover
Gasket, Exhaust Manifold
Gasket, Infake Manifold

O - Ring, Injector Pump Ad;. Screw
Seal, Injector Pump

Gasket, Injector Pump Top Cover
Seal, Speedometer

Seal, Valve Stem

Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover
Seal, Engine Rear Oil

Gasket Kit, Engine Overhaul
Gasket, Rocker Cover

Gasket, Timing Belt/Chain Cover
Gasket, Timing Gear Rear Cover
Gasket, Exhaust Manifold

O - Ring, Injector Pump Adj. Screw
Seal, Injector Pump

Gasket, Injector Pump Top Cover
Seal, Speedometer

Seal, Camshaft

90311 -
43204 -
90311
04112 -
04111
11213 -
11328 -
11329 -
17173 -
17177 -
22193 -
22544 -
22774 -
90310 -
90913 -
90311
90311
04111
11213 -
11328 -
11329 -
17173 -
22193 -
22544 -
22774 -
90310 -
90311

85004
60020

- 32019

54073

- 54094

54050
54021
54021
54030
54020
54770
64740
54270
09001
02053

- 42012
- 85004
- 54220

54050
54021
54021
54030
54770
64740
54270
09001

- 32019

RN30,31,36,40,41,46
RN31,36,41,46
RN31,36,41,46
RN31,36,41,46
RN31,36,41,46
RN31,36,41,46
RN36,46

RN105
RN105,106,110,130

8/78 -
8/78 -
8/78 -
8/78 -
8/78 -
8/78 -
1/79 -
8/88 -
8/88 -

6/83
6/83
6/83
6/83
6/83
6/83
6/83
7/97
7/97

12R,18R
18R
18R
18R
18R
18R
18R
22R
22R

Seal, Speedometer

Gasket, Rocker Cover

Gasket, Manifold

Gasket, Sump Plug

Gasket, Exhaust Pipe

Gasket, Exhaust Pipe (for Centre)
Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil

Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil

Seal, Speedometer

90310 -
11213 -
17172 -
90430 -
90917 -
90917 -
43204 -
43204 -
90310 -

09001
34020
34020
18244
06005
06039
60020
60020
09001
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ENGINE
- Gaskets & Seals -

Hilux / 4Runner

Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.

RZN147 8/87 - 8/01 1RZE Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 90311 - 48014
RZN147,149,154,169,174 8/97 -7/02 1RZE,3RZFE Seal, Speedometer 90310 - 09001
RZN149,154,169,174 8/87-1/05 3RZFE Gasket, Rocker Cover 11213 - 75030
VZN130 8/90-10/95 3VZE Seal, Speedometer 90310 - 09001
VZN130 8/90-10/95 3VZE Seal, Valve Stem 90913 - 02053
VIN167,172 8/02-1/05 5VZFE Gasket, Rocker Cover 11213 - 62020
YNS55 8/83-7/87 1YC Gasket, Sump Plug 90430 - 18244
YN55 8/83-7/87  1YC Gasket, Exhaust Pipe 90917 - 06039
YN55,56 8/83-7/88 1YC,2YC Gasket, Manifold 17172 - 71011

YN55,56,57,58,60,63,65,67 8/83-2/89 1YC,2YC,3Y,3YC,
4Y,4YC,4YE Seal, Speedometer 90310 - 09001

YN55,56,58,63 8/83-2/89 1YC,2YC,AYC AYE Gasket, Rocker Cover 11213-71020
YN55,56,58,63 8/83-2/89 1YC,2YC,4YC,4YE Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 90311 - 42019
YN55,56,58,63 8/83-2/89 1YC,2YC,4YC,4YE Seal, Engine Rear Oil 90311 - 80003
YN55,56,58,63 8/83-2/89 1YC,2YC,4YC,AYE Gasket, Sump Plug 90430 - 12019
YNS55,56,58,63 8/83-2/89 1YC,2YC,4YC,4YE Gasket, Exhaust Pipe 90917 - 06001
YN56,58,63 8/83-2/89 2YC,4YC,AYE  Gasket, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 11328 - 71012
YN56,58,63 8/83-2/89 2YC,4YC,AYE  Gasket, Exhaust Pipe 90917 - 06012
YN60,65,67 9/83-7/88 3Y,3YC,4Y,4YC  Seal, Steering Knuckle Oil 43204 - 60020
YN130 8/89-7/90 AYE Gasket, Rocker Cover 11213 -71020
YN130 8/89-7/90  AYE Gasket, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 11328 - 71012
YN130 8/89-7/90 4YE Seal, Speedometer 90310 - 09001
YN130 8/89-7/90  4YE Seal, Timing Belt/Chain Cover 90311 - 42019
YN130 8/89-7/90  AYE Seal, Engine Rear Oil 90311 - 80003
YN130 8/89-7/90 4YE Gasket, Sump Plug 90430 - 12019
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ENGINE
- Mounts -

Series Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.

40 Series BJ40,42 9/77-11/84 B, 3B Engine Mount 12361 - 59035
FJ40,45 1/64-6/80 2F Engine Mount 12361 - 60022
FJ40,45 7/80-11/84  2F Engine Mount 12361 - 61020
HJ45 1/75-8/80 H Engine Mount 12361 - 49086
HJ47 8/80-11/84 2H Engine Mount 12361 - 68020

50 Series ~ FJ55 1/69-8/80  2F Engine Mount 12361 - 60022

60 Series FJ60 8/80-11/84 2F Engine Mount 12361 - 61020
Fl62 11/84-1/90 3F Engine Mount 12361 - 61030
HJ40 8/80-11/84 2H Engine Mount 12361 - 68010
HJ60,61 11/84-1/90  2H,12HT Engine Mount 12361 - 68051

70 Series FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Engine Mount 12361 - 61030
HJ75 11/84-1/92 2H Engine Mount 12361 - 68051
HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90-12/06 Engine Mount 12361 - 17020
LJ70 10/85-7/92 Engine Mount 12361 - 54120
PZJ70,73 1/90 - 5/93 Engine Mount 12361 - 17020
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - on Front Engine Mount 12361 - 51020
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - on Rear Engine Mount 12371 -17120
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - on Engine Mount 12361 - 51020

80 Series FJ80 1/90 - 3F Engine Mount 12361 - 61050
FZJ80 1/92- 1FZFE Engine Mount 12361 - 61050
HDJ80 1/90 - THDT Engine Mount 12361 - 17040
HZJ80 1/90 - 1HZ Engine Mount 12361 - 17040

100 Series  HDJ100 8/02 - THDFTE Engine Mount 12361 - 17070
HZJ105 8/02 - 1HZ Engine Mount 12361 - 17020
UZJ100 1/98 - 2UZFE Engine Mount 12361 - 50121

200 Series  VDJ200 1/07 - 1VDFTV Engine Mount, LH 12362 - 51010
VDJ200 1/07 - 1VDFTV Engine Mount, RH 12361 - 51030

SNLULULL LS




ENGINE
- Mounts -

Hilux / 4Runner

Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.

KUN16,26 2/05-on TKDFTV Engine Mount 12361 - 30080
LN106,111,130 8/88-5/01 3L Engine Mount 12361 - 54120
LN46 8/81-6/83 L Engine Mount 12361 - 54071
IN55,56 8/83-7/88 Engine Mount 12361 - 54110
LN60,61,65 8/83-2/89 2L Engine Mount 12361 - 54120
RN36,46 1/79-6/83 Engine Mount 12361 - 38060
YN55 8/83-7/87 Engine Mount 12361 - 35040
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ENGINE
- Parts -

Series Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.

40 Series BJ40 9/77 - B QOil Filler Cap 12181 - 31020
BJ40 9/77 - B Welsh Plug, 10mm 90331 - 10049
BJ40 9/77 - B Sump Plug 90341 - 25054
BJ40,42 9/77 - Qil Filler Cap 12180 - 13010
BJ40,42 9/77 - Oil Pump Relief Valve Spring 15132-76011
BJ40,42 9/77 - Welsh Plug, Cam Shaft 90331 - 51032
BJ40,42 9/77 - Diff Plug 90341 - 18057
BJ40,42 9/77 - Sump Plug 90341 - 18089
BJ42 8/80 - Manual Transmission Filler Plug 90341 - 18006
FJ40 1/64 - Oil Pump 15100 - 60013
FJ40,45 1/64 - Crankshaft Bearing Set (STD) 11702 - 60013
FJ40,45 1/64 - Cam Shaft Bearing Set (STD) 11802 - 61010
FJ40,45 1/64 - Qil Filler Cap 12180 - 13010
FJ40,45 1/64 - Qil Filler Cap 12181 - 31020
FJ40,45 1/64 - PCV Valve 12204 - 51012
FJ40,45 1/64 - Piston Ring Set (STD) 13011 - 61010
FJ40,45 1/64 - Piston Ring Set 0.5mm (020) 13013- 61010
FJ40,45 1/64 - Piston Ring Set 1.0mm (040) 13015- 61010
FJ40,45 1/64 - Piston , w. Pin (STD) 13101 - 61010
FJ40,45 1/64 - Piston , w. Pin 1.0mm (040) 13105 - 61010
FJ40,45 1/64 - Conrod Bearing Set (STD) 13202 - 60011
FJ40,45 1/64 - Conrod Bearing Set 0.25mm (010) 13204 - 60011
F140,45 1/64 - Crankshaft Timing Gear 13521 - 60010
FJ40,45 1/64 - Exhaust Valve 13715 - 60032
FJ40,45 1/64 - Exhaust Valve 13715- 61010
FJ40,45 1/64 - Exhaust Valve 13715 - 61020
FJ40,45 1/64 - Valve Lifter 13751 - 61010
FJ40,45 1/64 - Valve Rocker Shaft 13901 - 61020
FJ40,45 1/64 - QOil Pump 15100 - 61010
FJ40,45 1/64 - QOil Pump Drive Gear 15121 - 88111
FJ40,45 1/64 - Welsh Plug, Cam Shaft, 48mm 90331 - 48010
FJ40,45 1/64 - Manual Transmission Filler P|ug 90341 - 18006
FJ40,45 1/64 - Manual Trans Drain Plug, Magnetic 90341 - 18057
FJ40,45 1/64 - Sump Plug 90341 - 18089
FJ40,45 1/64 - Sump Plug 90341 - 25054
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ENGINE
- Parts -

Series Model/s Years Description Part No.

40 Series HJ45 1/75 - Cylinder Liner 11461 - 48011
HJ45 1/75- Cam Shaft Bearing Set 11802 - 46010
HJ45 1/75 - Piston , w. Pin 13081 - 47013
HJ45 1/75- Welsh Plug, 10mm 90331 - 10049
HJ45 1/75 - Welsh Plug, Cam Shaft 90331 - 51032
HJ45 1/75 - Sump Plug 90341 - 25054
HJ45 1/75 - Conrod Bearing, Small End 90999 - 73083
HJ45,47 1/75- Crankshaft Thrust Washer Set 11011 - 46020
HJ45,47 1/75 - Qil Filler Cap 12180 - 13010
HJ45,47 1/75 - Conrod Bearing Set (STD) 13202 - 47011
HJ45,47 1/75- Valve Lifter 13751 - 47011
HJ45,47 1/75- Qil Pump Relief Valve 15131 - 22010
HJ45,47 1/75 - Diff Plug 90341 - 18057
HJ47 8/80 - Pre - Combustion Chamber 11106 - 68011
HJ47 8/80 - Cylinder Liner 11461 - 68010
HJ47 8/80 - Crankshaft Bearing Set 11702 - 68020
HJ47 8/80 - Cam Shaft Bearing Set 11802 - 68011
HJ47 8/80 - Piston Ring Set (STD) 13011 - 68020
Hl47 8/80 - Piston , w. Pin (STD) 13101 - 68010
HJ47 8/80 - Piston , w. Pin 0.5mm (020) 13103 - 68010
Hi47 8/80 - Inlet Valve 13711 - 68010
Hl47 8/80 - Exhaust Valve 13715 - 68010
Hi47 8/80 - Valve Rocker Shaft 13901 - 68010
HJ47 8/80 - Oil Pump Drive Gear 15121 - 68010
HJ47 8/80 - Oil Pump Relief Valve Spring 15132 - 76011
H)47 8/80 - Transfer Case Plug 90341 - 18006
HJ47 8/80 - Sump Plug 90341 - 18089
HJ47 8/80 - Vacuum Pump Oil Outlet Hose 90923 - 02063
HJ47 8/80 - Vacuum Pump Oil Inlet Hose 90923 - 02064
HJ47 8/80 - Vacuum Pump Oil Inlet Hose 90923 - 02070
HJ47 8/80 - Vacuum Pump Oil Outlet Hose 90923 - 02079
HJ47 8/80 - Conrod Bearing, Small End 90999 - 73087

| -

50 Series FJ55 1/69 - Crankshaft Bearing Set (STD) 11702 - 60013
FJ55 1/69 - Cam Shaft Bearing Set (STD) 11802 - 61010
FJ55 1/69 - Qil Filler Cap 12180 - 13010
FJ55 1/69 - Qil Filler Cap 12181 - 31020
FJ55 1/69 - PCV Valve 12204 - 51012
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ENGINE
- Parts -

Part No.

Series Model/s

50 Series FJ55
Fi55
Fi55
Fi55
Fi55
Fi55
Fi55
Fi55
Fi55
Fi55
Fi55
Fi55
Fi55
Fi55
Fi55
Fi55
Fi55

Years

1/69 -
1/69 -
1/69 -
1/69 -
1/69 -
1/69 -
1/69 -
1/69 -
1/69 -
1/69 -
1/69 -
1/69 -
1/69 -
1/69 -
1/69 -
1/69 -
1/69 -

8/80
8/80
8/80
8/80
8/80
8/80
8/80
8/80
8/80
8/80
8/80
8/80
8/80
8/80
8/80
8/80
8/80

Engine/s
2F
2F
2F
2F
2F
2F
2F
2F
2F
2F
2F
2F
2F
2F
2F
2F
2F

Description

Piston Ring Set (STD)

Piston Ring Set 0.5mm (020)

Piston Ring Set 1.0mm (040)

Piston , w. Pin (STD)

Piston , w. Pin 1.00mm (040)
Conrod Bearing Set (STD)

Conrod Bearing Set, 0.25mm (010)
Crankshaft Timing Gear

Exhaust Valve

Exhaust Valve

Valve Lifter

QOil Pump

QOil Pump

QOil Pump Drive Gear

Welsh Plug, Cam Shaft, 48mm
Manual Trans Drain Plug, Magnefic

Sump Plug

13011 -
13013 -
13015 -
13101
13105 -
13202 -
13204 -
13521
13715 -
13715 -
13751
15100 -
15100 -
15121
90331
90341 -
90341

61010
61010
61010

- 61010

61010
60011
60011

- 60010

60032
61010

- 61010

60013
61010

-88111
- 48010

18057

- 25054

60 Series FJ40
FJ60
FJ60
FJ60
FJ60
FJ60
FJ60
FJ60
FJ60
FJ60
FJ60
FJ60
FJ60
FJ60,62
FJ60,62
FJ60,62
FJ60,62
FJ60,62
Fl62
Fl62

8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
8/80 -
11/84
11/84

11/84
11/84
11/84
11/84
11/84
11/84
11/84
11/84
11/84
11/84
11/84
11/84
11/84
1/90

1/90

1/90

1/90

1/90

-1/90
-1/90

2F
2F
2F
2F
2F
2F
2F
2F
2F
2F
2F
2F
2F

Crankshaft Bearing Set

Qil Filler Cap

Piston Ring Set (STD)

Piston Ring Set, 0.5mm (020)
Piston Ring Set, 1.0mm (010)
Conrod Bearing Set (STD)
Conrod Bearing Set, 0.25mm (010)
Crankshaft Timing Gear
Exhaust Valve

Valve Lifter

Oil Pump

QOil Pump Drive Gear

Sump Plug

Cam Shaft Bearing Set

Valve Rocker Shaft

Welsh Plug, Cam Shaft, 48mm
Transfer Case Plug

Drain Plug, Magnetic

Qil Filler Cap

Piston Ring Set (STD)

11702 -
12180 -
13011
13013 -
13015 -
13202 -
13204 -
13521
13715 -
13751
15100 -
15121
90341
11802 -
13901
90331
90341 -
90341 -
12180 -
13011 -

60013
13010

- 61010

61010
61010
60011
60011

- 60010

61020

- 61010

61010

-88111
- 25054

61010

- 61020
- 48010

18006
18057
61010
61062

SN LU
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Series Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.

60 Series FJ62 11/84 - 3F Piston Ring Set, 0.5mm (020) 13013 - 61061
FJ62 11/84 - 3F Conrod Bearing Set, 0.5mm (020) 13205 - 61020
FJ62 11/84 - 3F Crankshaft Timing Gear 13521 - 61010
FJ62 11/84 - 3F Cam Shaft Timing Gear 13523 - 61010
Fl62 11/84 - 3F Exhaust Valve 13715 - 61040
Fl62 11/84 - 3F Valve Lifter 13751 - 61020
Fl62 11/84 - 3F Oil Pump Drive GearN 15122 - 61020
F162 11/84 - 3F Sump Plug 90341 - 12012
HJ40 8/80 - 2H Crankshaft Thrust Washer Set 11011 - 46020
HJ60 8/80 - 2H Pre - Combustion Chamber 11106 - 68011
HJ60 8/80 - 2H Cylinder Liner 11461 - 68010
HJ60 8/80 - 2H Crankshaft Bearing Set 11702 - 68020
HJ60 8/80 - 2H Qil Filler Cap 12180 - 13010
HJ60 8/80 - 2H Piston Ring Set (STD) 13011 - 68020
HJ60 8/80 - 2H Piston , w. Pin (STD) 13101 - 68010
HJ60 8/80 - 2H Piston , w. Pin , 0.5mm (020) 13103 - 68010
HJ60 8/80 - 2H Conrod Bearing Set (STD) 13202 - 47011
HJ60 8/80 - 2H Conrod Bearing Set, 0.25mm (010) 13204 - 68020
HJ60 8/80 - 2H Exhaust Valve 13715 - 68010
HJ60 8/80 - 2H Oil Pump Drive Gear 15121 - 68010
HJ60 8/80 - 2H Vacuum Pump Oil Outlet Hose 90923 - 02063
HJ60 8/80 - 2H Vacuum Pump Oil Inlet Hose 90923 - 02064
HJ60 8/80 - 2H Vacuum Pump Oil Inlet Hose 90923 - 02100
HJ60 8/80 - 2H Conrod Bearing, Small End 90999 - 73087
HJ60,61 8/80 - 2H,12HT Crankshaft Bearing Set, 0.25mm (010) 11704 - 68021
HJ60,61 8/80 - 2H,12HT Crankshaft Bearing Set, 0.5mm (020) 11705 - 68021
HJ60,61 8/80 - 2H,12HT Cam Shaft Bearing Set (STD) 11802 - 68011
HJ60,61 8/80 - 2H,12HT Inlet Valve 13711 - 68010
HJ60,61 8/80 - 2H,12HT Valve Lifter 13751 - 47011
HJ60,61 8/80 - 2H,12HT Valve Rocker Shaft 13901 - 68010
HJ60,61 8/80 - 2H,12HT QOil Pump Drive Gear 15121 - 68020
HJ60,61 8/80 - 2H,12HT Oil Pump Relief Valve 15131 - 22010
HJ60,61 8/80 - 2H,12HT Oil Pump Relief Valve Spring 15132 - 76011
HJ60,61 8/80 - 2H,12HT Transfer Case Plug 90341 - 18006
HJ60,61 8/80 - 2H,12HT Drain Plug, Magnetic 90341 - 18057
HJ60,61 8/80 - 2H,12HT Sump Plug 90341 - 18089
HJ60,61 8/80 - 2H,12HT Vacuum Pump Oil Inlet Hose 90923 - 02070
HJ60,61 8/80 - 2H,12HT Vacuum Pump Oil Outlet Hose 90923 - 02079
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Series Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.

70 Series  BJ70,73 11/84-12/89 3B Oil Pump Relief Valve Spring 15132 - 76011
BJ70,73,74 11/84-12/89 3B,13BT Welsh Plug, 51mm 90331 - 51032
BJ70,73,74 11/84-12/89 3B,13BT Transfer Case Plug 90341 - 18006
BJ70,73,74 11/84-12/89 3B,13BT Manual Trans Drain Plug, Magnetic 90341 - 18057
BI74 10/85-12/89 138T Sump Plug 90341 - 18089
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Cam Shaft Bearing Set (STD) 11802 - 61010
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Qil Filler Cap 12180 - 61010
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Piston Ring Set (STD) 13011 - 61062
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Piston Ring Set, 0.5mm (020) 13013 - 61061
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Conrod Bearing Set, 0.5mm (020) 13205 - 61020
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Crankshaft Timing Gear 13521 - 61010
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Cam Shaft Timing Gear 13523 - 61010
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Exhaust Valve 13715 - 61040
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Valve Lifter 13751 - 61020
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Valve Rocker Shaft 13901 - 61020
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F QOil Pump Driven Gear 15122 - 61020
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Welsh Plug, Cam Shaft, 48mm 90331 - 48010
F)70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Sump Plug 90341 - 12012
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Front Diff Plug 90341 - 18006
FJ70,73,75 11/84-7/92 3F Manual Trans Drain Plug, Magnetic 90341 - 18057
FZJ)70,75,78,79 1/90-12/06  1FZFE Rear Diff Plug 90341 - 18006
F2)70,75,78,79 1/90-12/06  1FZFE Transfer Case Plug 90341 - 18057
F2)78,79 8/99-12/06  1FZFE Sump Plug 90341 - 12012
HDJ78,79 8/01-12/06  THDFTE Piston , w. Pin, 0.5mm (020) 13103 - 17120
HDJ78,79 8/01-12/06  THDFTE Manual Trans Drain Plug, Magnetic 90341 - 18006
HDJ78,79 8/01-12/06  THDFTE Transfer Case Plug 90341 - 18057
HJ75 11/84-1/92 2H Crankshaft Thrust Washer Set 11011 - 46020
HJ75 11/84-1/92 2H Pre - Combustion Chamber 11106 - 68011
HJ75 11/84-1/92 2H Crankshaft Bearing Set, 0.25mm (010) 11704 - 68021
HJ75 11/84-1/92 2H Cam Shaft Bearing Set (STD) 11802 - 68011
HJ75 11/84-1/92 2H Piston Ring Set (STD) 13011 - 68020
HJ75 11/84-1/92 2H Conrod Bearing Set, 0.25mm (010) 13204 - 68020
HJ75 11/84-1/92 2H Inlet Valve 13711 - 68010
HJ75 11/84-1/92 2H Exhaust Valve 13715 - 68010
HJ75 11/84-1/92 2H Valve Lifter 13751 - 47011
HJ75 11/84-1/92 2H Valve Rocker Shaft 13901 - 68010
HJ75 11/84-1/92 2H QOil Pump Drive Gear 15121 - 68020
HJ75 11/84-1/92 2H Oil Pump Relief Valve 15131 - 22010
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Series

70 Series

Model/s

HJ75
HJ75
HJ75
HJ75
HJ75
HJ75

Years

11/84 -
11/84 -
11/84 -
11/84 -
11/84 -
11/84 -

Engine/s
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H

Description

Oil Pump Relief Valve Spring
Front Diff Plug

Drain Plug

Vacuum Pump Oil Outlet Hose
Vacuum Pump Oil Inlet Hose

Conrod Bearing, Small End

Part No.

15132 - 76011
90341 - 18006
90341 - 18057
90923 - 02079
90923 - 02100
90999 - 73087

HZJ70,73,75,78,79
HZ)70,73,75,78,79
HZ2J70,73,75,78,79
HZ2J70,73,75,78,79
HZ)70,73,75,78,79
HZ)70,73,75,78,79
HZ2J70,73,75,78,79
HZ2J70,73,75,78,79
HZ)70,73,75,78,79
HZJ70,73,75,78,79
HZ2J70,73,75,78,79
HZ)70,73,75,78,79
HZ)70,73,75,78,79
HZ2J70,73,75,78,79
HZ)70,73,75,78,79
HZ)70,73,75,78,79
HZ2J)70,73,75,78,79
HZ2J70,73,75,78,79
HZ)70,73,75,78,79
HZ)70,73,75,78,79
HZ2J70,73,75,78,79
HZ)70,73,75,78,79
HZ)70,73,75,78,79
HZ2J70,73,75,78,79
HZJ70,73,75,78,79
HZ)70,73,75,78,79
HZ)70,73,75,78,79
HZ2J70,73,75,78,79
HZ)70,73,75,78,79
HZ)70,73,75,78,79
Hz)70,73,75,78,79
HZ)70,73,75,78,79

1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -

Crankshaft Thrust Washer Set
Pre - Combustion Chamber
Exhaust Valve Guide
Crankshaft Bearing Set, 0.25mm (010)
Crankshaft Bearing Set, 0.5mm (020)
Cam Shaft Bearing Set (STD)
Piston Ring Set (STD)

Piston Ring Set, 0.5mm (020)
Piston , w. Pin (STD)

Piston , w. Pin, 0.5mm (020)
Conrod Bearing Set, 0.25mm (010)
Cam Shaft

Pump Drive Shaft Gear

Cam Shaft Timing Gear

Cam Shaft Drive Gear

Timing Belt

Inlet Valve

Exhaust Valve

Valve Spring Retainer

Valve Lifter

Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.35mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.40mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.45mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.50mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.55mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.60mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.65mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.70mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.75mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.80mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.85mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.90mm

11011 -17010
11106 - 17021
11122 - 54020
11704 - 17011
11705 - 17011
11801 - 17010
13011 - 17011
13013-17010
13101 - 17010 - 03
13103 - 17010
13204 - 17010
13501 - 17010
13522 - 17010
13523 - 17010
13528 - 17010
13568 - 17010
13711 -17010
13715-17010
13741 - 54020
13751 - 54010
13753 - 17090
13753 - 17040
13753 - 17100
13753 - 54010
13753 - 54420
13753 - 54060
13753 - 54430
13753 - 54110
13753 - 54440
13753 - 54160
13753 - 54450
13753 - 54210
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Series Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.

70 Series HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90 - 1HZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.95mm 13753 - 54460
HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90 - 1HZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.00mm 13753 - 54260
HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90 - 1HZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.05mm 13753 - 54470
HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90 - 1HZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.10mm 13753 - 54310
HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90 - 1HZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.15mm 13753 - 54480
HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90 - 1HZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.20mm 13753 - 54360
HZ2J70,73,75,78,79 1/90 - 1HZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.30mm 13753 - 54410
HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90 - 1HZ QOil Pump Relief Valve 15131 - 17010
HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90 - 1HZ Oil Pump Relief Valve Spring 15132-17010
HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90 - 1HZ QOil Pump Drive Gear SHAFT 15163 - 17010
H2)70,73,75,78,79 1/90 - 1HZ Fan Belt Adjusting Slider 16385 - 17010
HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90 - 1HZ Sump Plug 90341 - 12012
HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90 - 1HZ Rear Diff Plug 90341 - 18006
HZ2J70,73,75,78,79 1/90 - 1HZ Manual Trans Drain Plug, Magnetic 90341 - 18057
HZ)70,73,75,78,79 1/90 - 1HZ Conrod Bearing, Small End 90999 - 73126
HZ2)75,78,79 1/90 - 1HZ Alternator Bracket 12511-17013
HZ)75,78,79 1/90 - 1HZ Timing Belt 13568 - 19195
HZ)75,78,79 1/90 - THZ Exhaust Valve 13715 - 54040
LJ70 10/85 - 27 Crankshaft Thrust Washer Set 11011 - 54020
u70 10/85 - 27 Exhaust Valve Guide 11122 - 54020
u70 10/85 - 21T Crankshaft Bearing Set, 0.25mm (010) 11704 - 54061
70 10/85 - 27 Crankshaft Bearing Set, 0.5mm (020) 11705 - 54061
u70 10/85 - 27 Cam Shaft Bearing Set (STD) 11802 - 54010
u70 10/85 - 27 Cam Shaft Bearing Set (STD) 11802 - 54020
70 10/85 - 2T Piston Ring Set, 0.5mm (020) 13013 - 54061
70 10/85 - 21T Conrod Bearing Set, 0.25mm (010) 13204 - 54041
70 10/85 - 2T Conrod Bearing Set, 0.5mm (020) 13205 - 54041
u70 10/85 - 2m Timing Belt 13568 - 54070
U70 10/85 - i) Timing Belt 13568 - 59025
u70 10/85 - 27 Inlet Valve 13711 - 54010
u70 10/85 - pil) Inlet Valve 13711 - 54020
u70 10/85 - 217 Exhaust Valve 13715 - 54040
70 10/85 - il Valve Spring Retainer 13741 - 54020
u70 10/85 - 27 Valve Lifter 13751 - 54010
u70 10/85 - 2r Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.50mm 13753 - 54010
u70 10/85 - 27 Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.55mm 13753 - 54420
U70 10/85 - 7 Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.60mm 13753 - 54060
u70 10/85 - 27 Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.65mm 13753 - 54430
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Part No.

Series Model/s

70 Series LJ70
u70
u70
u70
u70
u70
u70
u70
u70
u70
u70
u70
u70
u70
u70
u70
u70
u70
u70
u70
u70
u70
u70
u70

Years

10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -
10/85 -

Engine/s
yii)
2T
2T
yii)
yii)
2T
yil)
yii)
2T
2T
yii)
yii)
2T
yil)
yii)
2T
2T
yii)
2T
2T
yii)
2T
2T
2T

Description

Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.70mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.75mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.80mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.85mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.90mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.95mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.00mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.05mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.10mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.15mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.20mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.30mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.55mm
QOil Pump Drive Gear

QOil Pump Driven Gear

Oil Pump Driven Gear

Oil Pump Relief Valve

Oil Pump Relief Valve Spring
Sump Plug

Transfer Case Plug

Transfer Case Plug

Sump Plug

Oil Pump Relief Spring
Cylinder Head Bolt Set, 127mm

13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
- 54020
15122 -
15122 -
- 54010
15132 -
90341 -
90341 -
90341 -
90341 -
90501 -
90910 -

15121

15131

54110
54440
54160
54450
54210
54460
54260
54470
54310
54480
54360
54410
54490

54010
54020

54010
12012
18006
18057
18089
16026
02080

PZJ70

PZJ70,73
PZJ70,73
PZJ70,73
PZJ70,73
PZJ70,73
PZJ70,73
P2J70,73
PZJ70,73
PZJ70,73
PZJ70,73
PZJ70,73
P2J70,73
P2J70,73

1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -

1PZ
1PZ
1PZ
1PZ
1PZ
1PZ
1PZ
1PZ
1PZ
1PZ
1PZ
1PZ
1PZ
1PZ

QOil Pump Drive Gear SHAFT
Crankshaft Thrust Washer Set
Pre - Combustion Chamber
Exhaust Valve Guide

Cam Shaft Bearing Set (STD)
Piston , w. Pin (STD)

Piston , w. Pin, 0.5mm (020)
Pump Drive Shaft Gear

Cam Shaft Gear

Cam Shaft Drive Gear
Timing Belt

Inlet Valve

Exhaust Valve

Valve Spring Retainer

15163 -
11011 -
11106 -
11122 -
11801 -

17010
17010
17021
54020
17010

13101 - 17010 - 03

131083 -
13522 -
13523 -
13528 -
13568 -
13711 -
13715 -
- 54020

13741

17010
17010
17010
17010
17010
17010
17010
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Series Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.

70 Series PZ)70,73 1/90-5/93 1PZ Valve Lifter 13751 - 54010
P2J70,73 1/90-5/93 1PZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.35mm 13753 - 17090
P2)70,73 1/90-5/93 1PZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.40mm 13753 - 17040
P7)70,73 1/90 - 5/93 1PZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.45mm 13753 -17100
P2)70,73 1/90-5/93  1PZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.50mm 13753 - 54010
PZ)70,73 1/90-5/93 1PZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.55mm 13753 - 54420
P2J70,73 1/90-5/93 1PZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.60mm 13753 - 54060
P2J70,73 1/90-5/93  1PZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.65mm 13753 - 54430
PZ)70,73 1/90-5/93 1PZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.70mm 13753 - 54110
P2)70,73 1/90-5/93 1PZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.75mm 13753 - 54440
PZJ70,73 1/90-5/93 1PZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.80mm 13753 - 54160
P2)70,73 1/90-5/93  1PZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.85mm 13753 - 54450
PZ)70,73 1/90-5/93 1PZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.90mm 13753 - 54210
P2J70,73 1/90-5/93 1PZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.95mm 13753 - 54460
P2J70,73 1/90-5/93  1PZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.00mm 13753 - 54260
PZ)70,73 1/90-5/93 1PZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.05mm 13753 - 54470
P2)70,73 1/90-5/93 1PZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.10mm 13753 - 54310
PZJ70,73 1/90-5/93 1PZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.15mm 13753 - 54480
P2)70,73 1/90-5/93  1PZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.20mm 13753 - 54360
PZ)70,73 1/90-5/93 1PZ Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.30mm 13753 - 54410
P7J70,73 1/90 - 5/93 1PZ QOil Pump Relief Valve 15131 -17010
P2J70,73 1/90-5/93  1PZ QOil Pump Relief Valve Spring 15132 - 17010
PZ)70,73 1/90-5/93 1PZ Fan Belt Adjusting Slider 16385 - 17010
PZ)70,73 1/90-5/93 1PZ Sump Plug 90341 - 12012
PZJ70,73 1/90-5/93  1PZ Manual Trans Drain Plug, Magnefic 90341 - 18006
P2)70,73 1/90-5/93  1PZ Transfer Case Plug 90341 - 18057
PZ)70,73 1/90 - 5/93 1PZ Conrod Bearing, Small End 90999 - 73126
RJ70 11/84-7/91 22R Sump Plug 90341 - 12012
RJ70 11/84-7/91 22R Front Diff Plug 90341 - 18006
RJ70 11/84-7/91  22R Drain Plug 90341 - 18057
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - 4/11 1VDFTV Qil Filler Cap 12180 - 21010
VDJ76,78,79 4/11 -on 1VDFTV Qil Filler Cap 12180 - 38010
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - on 1VDFTV Qil Filter Cap Assembly 15620 - 51010
VDJ76,78,79 1/07 - on 1VDFTV Qil Cooler 15710 - 51011
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80 Series FJ80 1/90 - 3FE Cam Shaft Bearing Set (STD) 11802 - 61010
FJ80 1/90 - 3FE Qil Filler Cap 12180 - 61010
FJ80 1/90 - 3FE Piston Ring Set (STD) 13011 - 61062
FJ80 1/90 - 3FE Conrod Bearing Set, 0.5mm (020) 13205 - 61020
FJ80 1/90 - 3FE Crankshaft Timing Gear 13521 - 61010
FJ80 1/90 - 3FE Cam Shaft Timing Gear 13523 - 61010
FJ80 1/90 - 3FE Exhaust Valve 13715 - 61040
FJ80 1/90 - 3FE Valve Lifter 13751 - 61020
FJ80 1/90 - 3FE Valve Rocker Shaft 13901 - 61020
FJ80 1/90 - 3FE Oil Pump Driven Gear 15122 - 61020
FJ80 1/90 - 3FE Welsh Plug, Cam Shaft, 48mm 90331 - 48010
FJ80 1/90 - 3FE Sump Plug 90341 - 12012
FJ80 1/90 - 3F.3FE Transfer Case Plug 90341 - 18006
FJ80 1/90 - 3F,3FE Transfer Case Plug 90341 - 18057
FZJ80 1/92 - 1FZFE Transfer Case Plug 90341 - 18006
FZJ80 1/92 - 1FZFE Transfer Case Plug 90341 - 18057
HDJ8O 1/90 - THDT Crankshaft Thrust Washer Set 11011 -17010
HDJ80 1/90 - THDT Exhaust Valve Guide 11122 - 54020
HDJ80 1/90 - THDT Crankshaft Bearing Set, 0.25mm (010) 11704 - 17011
HDJ80 1/90 - THDT Crankshaft Bearing Set, 0.50mm (020) 11705 - 17011
HDJ8O 1/90 - THDT Cam Shaft Bearing Set (STD) 11801 - 17010
HDJ80 1/90 - THDT Pump Drive Shaft Gear 13522 - 17010
HDJ80 1/90 - THDT Cam Shaft Timing Gear 13523 - 17010
HDJ80 1/90 - THDT Cam Shaft Drive Gear 13528 - 17010
HDJ80 1/90 - THDT Inlet Valve 13711 - 17010
HDJ80 1/90 - THDT Exhaust Valve 13715- 17010
HDJ8O 1/90 - THDT Valve Spring Retainer 13741 - 54020
HDJ80 1/90 - THDT Valve Lifter 13751 - 54010
HDJ80 1/90 - THDT Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.35mm 13753 - 17090
HDJ80 1/90 - THDT Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.40mm 13753 - 17040
HDJ80 1/90 - THDT Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.45mm 13753 - 17100
HDJ80 1/90 - THDT Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.50mm 13753 - 54010
HDJ80 1/90 - THDT Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.55mm 13753 - 54420
HDJ80 1/90 - THDT Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.60mm 13753 - 54060
HDJ80 1/90 - THDT Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.65mm 13753 - 54430
HDJ80 1/90 - THDT Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.70mm 13753 - 54110
HDJ80 1/90 - THDT Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.75mm 13753 - 54440
HDJ80 1/90 - THDT Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.80mm 13753 - 54160
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Part No.

Series Model/s

80 Series HDJ80
HDJ80
HDJ80
HDJ80
HDJ80
HDJ80
HDJ80
HDJ80
HDJ80
HDJ80
HDJ80
HDJ80
HDJ80
HDJ80

Years

1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -

Engine/s
THDT
THDT
THDT
THDT
THDT
THDT
THDT
THDT
THDT
THDT
THDT
THDT
THDFT,THDT
THDFT, THDT

Description

Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.85mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.90mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.95mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.00mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.05mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.10mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.15mm
Oil Pump Relief Valve

Oil Pump Relief Valve Spring
QOil Pump Drive Gear SHAFT
Fan Belt Adjusting Slider
Sump Plug

Transfer Case Plug

Drain Plug, Auto Transmission

13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
15131 -
15132 -
15163 -
16385 -
90341 -
90341 -
90341 -

54450
54210
54460
54260
54470
54310
54480
17010
17010
17010
17010
12012
18006
18057

HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80

1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -

1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ

Crankshaft Thrust Washer Set

Pre - Combustion Chamber
Crankshaft Bearing Set, 0.25mm (010)
Crankshaft Bearing Set, 0.5mm (020)
Alternator Bracket

Piston Ring Set (STD)

Piston Ring Set, 0.5mm (020)

Piston , w. Pin (STD)

Piston , w. Pin, 0.5mm (020)
Conrod Bearing Set, 0.25mm (010)
Cam Shaft

Pump Drive Shaft Gear

Cam Shaft Timing Gear

Cam Shaft Drive Gear

Timing Belt

Inlet Valve

Exhaust Valve

Valve Spring Retainer

Valve Lifter

Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.35mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.40mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.45mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.50mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.55mm

11011 -
11106 -
11704 -
11705 -
12511 -
13011 -
13013 -

17010
17021
17011
17011
17013
17011
17010

13101 - 17010 - 03

13103 -
13204 -
13501 -
13522 -
13523 -
13528 -
13568 -
13711 -
13715 -
- 54020
- 54010
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -

13741
13751

17010
17010
17010
17010
17010
17010
17010
17010
17010

17090
17040
17100
54010
54420
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Part No.

13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
15131 -
15132 -
15163 -
90341 -
90341 -
90341 -
90999 -

Series Model/s

80 Series HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80
HZJ80

Years

1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -
1/90 -

ENGINE
- Parts -

Engine/s
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ
1HZ

Description

Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.60mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.65mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.70mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.75mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.80mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.85mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.90mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.95mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.00mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.05mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.10mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.15mm
QOil Pump Relief Valve

Oil Pump Relief Valve Spring
Qil Pump Drive Gear

Sump Plug

Transfer Case Plug

Transfer Case Plug

Conrod Bearing, Small End

54060
54430
54110
54440
54160
54450
54210
54460
54260
54470
54310
54480
17010
17010
17010
12012
18006
18057
73126
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ENGINE
- Parts -

Hilux / 4Runner

Part No.

Model/s

KUN26
KUN26
KUN26
KUN26
KUN26
KUN26

Years

2/05 -
2/05 -
2/05 -
2/05 -
2/05 -
2/05 -

on

on

on

on

on

on

Engine/s
1KDFTE
1KDFTE
1KDFTE
1KDFTE
1KDFTE
1KDFTE

Description

Qil Filler Cap
Timing Belt Idler
Tensioner Assembly
Timing Belt
Dipstick

Piston Squirter

12180 -
13505 -
13540 -
13568 -
- 0L030
15605 -

15301

21010
67041
0Lo10
09130

17030

KZN165
KZN165
KZN165
KZN165
KZN165
KZN165
KZN165
KZN165
KZN165
KZN165
KZN165
KZN165
KZN165
KZN165
KZN165
KZN165
KZN165
KZN165
KZN165
KZN165
KZN165
KZN165

9/99 -
9/99 -
9/99 -
9/99 -
9/99 -
9/99 -
9/99 -
9/99 -
9/99 -
9/99 -
9/99 -
9/99 -
9/99 -
9/99 -
9/99 -
9/99 -
9/99 -
9/99 -
9/99 -
9/99 -
9/99 -
9/99 -

1KZTE
1KZTE
1KZTE
1KZTE
1KZTE
1KZTE
1KZTE
1KZTE
1KZTE
1KZTE
1KZTE
1KZTE
1KZTE
1KZTE
1KZTE
1KZTE
1KZTE
1KZTE
1KZTE
1KZTE
1KZTE
1KZTE

Inlet Valve

Valve Lifter

Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.50mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.60mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.70mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.80mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.90mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.00mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.10mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.20mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.30mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.55mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.65mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.75mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.85mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.95mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.05mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.15mm
Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.25mm
Sump Plug

Transfer Case Plug

Diff Plug

13711
13751

- 54020
- 54010
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
13753 -
90341 -
90341 -
90341 -

54010
54060
54110
54160
54210
54260
54310
54360
54410
54420
54430
54440
54450
54460
54470
54480
54490
12012
18006
18057

LN40,46

LN40,46

LN40,46

LN40,46

LN40,46,55
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65

4/80 -
4/80 -
4/80 -
4/80 -
4/80 -
4/80 -
4/80 -
4/80 -
4/80 -
4/80 -

L
L
L
L
L

Qil Filler Cap

Piston , w. Pin (STD)

QOil Pump Drive Gear

Timing Belt

Cylinder Liner

Crankshaft Thrust Washer Set
Crankshaft Bearing Set, 0.25mm (010)
Crankshaft Bearing Set, 0.50mm (020)
Cam Shaft Bearing Set (STD)

Timing Belt

12180 -
- 54021
13519 -
13568 -
- 54010
- 54020
11704 -
11705 -
11802 -
13568 -

13101

11461
11011

13010

54011
59015

54061
54061
54010
59025

SN LU




ENGINE
- Parts -

Hilux / 4Runner

Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.

LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65 4/80-2/89 L2 Inlet Valve 13711 - 54010
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65 4/80-2/89 L2l QOil Pump Driven Gear 15122 - 54010
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65 4/80-2/89 L2 QOil Pump Relief Valve 15131 - 54010
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65 4/80 - 2/89 L,2L Manual Transmission Filler Plug 90341 - 18006
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65 4/80-2/89 L2 Diff Plug 90341 - 18057
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65 4/80-2/89 L2l Sump Plug 90341 - 18089
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65 4/80 - 2/89 L,2L QOil Pump Relief Spring 90501 - 16026
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65 4/80-2/89 L2 Conrod Bearing, Small End 90999 - 73083
LN56,60,61,65 8/83-2/89 2L Pre - Combustion Chamber 11161 - 54070
LN56,60,61,65 8/83-2/89 2L Piston Ring Set (STD) 13011 - 54060
LN56,60,61,65 8/83-2/89 2L Piston Ring Set, 0.5mm (020) 13013 - 54061
IN56,60,61,65 8/83-2/89 2L Piston , w. Pin (STD) 13101 - 54060
LN56,60,61,65 8/83-2/89 2L Vacuum Pump Oil Inlet Hose 90923 - 02077
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Crankshaft Thrust Washer Set 11011 - 54020
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Pre - Combustion Chamber 11106 - 54120
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 L Inlet Valve Guide 11122 - 54020
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 L Crankshaft Bearing Set 0.25mm (010) 11704 - 54061
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Cam Shaft Bearing Set (STD) 11802 - 54020
N106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 a Piston Ring Set (STD) 13011 - 54120
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 L Conrod Bearing Set 13204 - 54041
LN104,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Timing Belt 13568 - 54070
LN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Inlet Valve 13711 -17010
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 L Inlet Valve 13711 - 54020
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 L Exhaust Valve 13715-17010
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Exhaust Valve 13715 - 54040
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Valve Spring Retainer 13741 - 54020
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Valve Lifter 13751 - 54010
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.55mm 13753 - 54420
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.60mm 13753 - 54060
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.65mm 13753 - 54430
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.70mm 13753 - 54110
LN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.75mm 13753 - 54440
LN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.80mm 13753 - 54160
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.85mm 13753 - 54450
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.90mm 13753 - 54210
LN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.95mm 13753 - 54460
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.00mm 13753 - 54260
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.05mm 13753 - 54470
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ENGINE
- Parts -

Hilux / 4Runner

Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.

LN106,107,111,130 8/88-5/01 L Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.10mm 13753 - 54310
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.15mm 13753 - 54480
LN104,107,111,130 8/88 -5/01 3L Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.20mm 13753 - 54360
IN106,107,111,130 8/88-5/01 3L Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.25mm 13753 - 54490
IN106,107,111,130 8/88-5/01 3L Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.30mm 13753 - 54410
LN104,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L QOil Pump Drive Gear 15121 - 54020
LN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L QOil Pump Relief Valve 15131 - 54010
LN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Sump Plug 90341 - 12012
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Transfer Case Plug 90341 - 18006
LN104,107,111,130 8/88 -5/01 3L Transfer Case Plug 90341 - 18057
IN106,107,111,130 8/88-5/01 3L QOil Pump Relief Spring 90501 - 16026
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Cylinder Head Bolt Set, 127mm 90910 - 02080
LN104,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Vacuum Pump Oil Inlet Hose 90923 - 02077
LN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Vacuum Pump Oil Inlet Hose 90923 - 02110
IN106,107,111,130 8/88 - 5/01 3L Vacuum Pump Oil Inlet Hose 90923 - 02118
IN106,111,130 8/88-7/97 3L Piston , w. Pin (STD) 13101 - 54100 - 01
LN106,111,130 8/88 -7/97 3L Piston , w. Pin, 0.5mm (020) 13103 - 54100
LN106,111,130 8/88 -7/97 3L Sump Plug 90341 - 18089
IN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 Crankshaft Thrust Washer Set 11011 - 54020
LN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 Exhaust Valve Guide 11122 - 54020
IN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 Crankshaft Bearing Set, 0.25mm (010) 11704 - 54061
IN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 Crankshaft Bearing Set, 0.50mm (020) 11705 - 54061
IN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 Cam Shaft Bearing Set 11802 - 54020
LN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 Piston Ring Set, STD 13011 - 54130
IN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 Piston Ring Set, 0.5mm (020) 13013 - 54130
LN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 Piston , w. Pin (STD) 13101 - 54120 - 03
LN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 Conrod Bearing Set, U/S 0.25mm 13204 - 54041
IN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 Conrod Bearing Set, U/S 0.50mm 13205 - 54041
IN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 Valve Spring Retainer 13741 - 54020
LN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 Valve Lifter 13751 - 54010
LN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.50mm 13753 - 54010
IN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.55mm 13753 - 54420
IN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.60mm 13753 - 54060
LN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.65mm 13753 - 54430
IN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.70mm 13753 - 54110
LN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.75mm 13753 - 54440
LN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.80mm 13753 - 54160
LN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.85mm 13753 - 54450

SN LU




ENGINE
- Parts -

Hilux / 4Runner

Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.

LN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 5L,5LE Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.90mm 13753 - 54210
IN147,152,167,172 8/97-8/05  5L5LE Valve Adjusting Shim, 2.95mm 13753 - 54460
IN147,152,167,172 8/97-8/05  5LA5LE Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.00mm 13753 - 54260
IN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 5L,5LE Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.05mm 13753 - 54470
IN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 5L,5LE Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.10mm 13753 - 54310
IN147,152,167,172 8/97-8/05  5LALE Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.15mm 13753 - 54480
IN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 5L,5LE Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.20mm 13753 - 54360
IN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 5L,5LE Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.25mm 13753 - 54490
IN147,152,167,172 8/97-8/05  5LALE Valve Adjusting Shim, 3.30mm 13753 - 54410
IN147,152,167,172 8/97-8/05  5LA5LE QOil Pump Drive Gear 15121 - 54020
IN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 5L,5LE QOil Pump Driven Gear 15122 - 54020
IN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 5L,5LE Qil Pump Relief Valve 15131 - 54010
IN147,152,167,172 8/97-8/05  5L5LE QOil Pump Relief Valve Spring 15132 - 54010
IN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 5L,5LE Sump Plug 90341 - 12012
IN147,152,167,172 8/97-8/05  5L5LE Manual Transmission Filler Plug 90341 - 18006
IN147,152,167,172 8/97-8/05  5L5LE Manual Trans Drain Plug, Magnefic 90341 - 18057
IN147,152,167,172 8/97-8/05  5LA5LE QOil Pump Relief Spring 90501 - 16026
IN147,152,167,172 8/97 - 8/05 5L,5LE Cylinder Head Bolt Set 90910 - 02080
IN147,152,167,172 8/97-8/05  5IE Vacuum Pump Oil Inlet Hose 90923 - 02118
RN30,31,36,40,41,46 8/78 - 6/83 12R,18R Manual Transmission Filler Plug 90341 - 18006
RN30,31,36,40,41,46 8/78 - 6/83 12R,18R Manual Trans Drain Plug, Magnetic 90341 - 18057
RN31,36,41,46 8/78 - 6/83 18R Qil Filler Cap 12180 - 13010
RN31,36,41,46 8/78 - 6/83 18R Sump Plug 90341 - 18089
RN105,106,110,130 8/88-7/97 2R Sump Plug 90341 - 12012
RN105,106,110,130 8/88-7/97 2R Diff Plug 90341 - 18057
RN105,110,130 8/88-7/97 2R Transfer Case Plug 90341 - 18006
RZN147,149,154,169,174 8/97 -7/02 1RZE,3RZFE Sump Plug 90341 -12012
RZN147,149,154,169,174 8/97 -7/02 1RZE,3RZFE Manual Transmission Filler Plug 90341 - 18006
RZN147,149,154,169,174 8/97 -7/02 1RZE,3RZFE Diff Plug 90341 - 18057
RZN149,154,169,174 8/87-1/05  3RZFE Piston Ring Set (STD) 13011 - 75040
RZN174 11/97 -7/02  3RZFE Vacuum Pump Oil Inlet Hose 90923 - 02118
VZN130 8/90-10/95 3VZE Sump Plug 90341 - 12012
VZN130 8/90-10/95 3VZE Manual Transmission Filler Plug 90341 - 18006
VZN130 8/90-10/95 3VZE Front Diff Plug 90341 - 18057
VIN167,172 8/02-1/05  5VIFE Sump Plug 90341 - 12012
VIN167,172 8/02-1/05  5VZFE Transfer Case Plug 90341 - 18006
VIN167,172 8/02-1/05  5VZFE Diff Plug 90341 - 18057

| .

[ ——

- - -

o

L LU LU

X




ENGINE
- Parts -

Hilux / 4Runner

Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.

YNS55 8/83-7/87  1YC Sump Plug 90341 - 18089

YN55,56,57,58,60,63,65,67 8/83-2/89  1YC,2YC3Y,3YC,
4Y, 4YC,AYE  Manual Transmission Filler Plug 90341 - 18006

YNS55,56,57,58,60,63,65,67 8/83-2/89 1YC,2YC,3Y,3YC,
4Y, 4YC 4YE Diff Plug 90341 - 18057

YN55,56,58,63 8/83-2/89 1YC,2YC,4YC,4YE Qil Filler Cap 12180 - 61010
YN55,56,58,63 8/83-2/89 1YC,2YC,4YC,4YE Sump Plug 90341 - 12012
YN58 8/87-7/88 4YC Piston Ring Set, 0.5mm (020) 13013 - 73031
YN130 8/89-7/90 AYE QOil Filler Cap 12180 - 61010
YN130 8/89-7/90 AYE Sump Plug 90341 - 12012
YN130 8/89-7/90 AYE Front Diff Plug 90341 - 18006
YN130 8/89-7/90  AYE Diff Plug 90341 - 18057
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ENGINE
- Pulleys -

Description Part No.

Crankshaft Pulley 13470 - 61010

Series Model/s Years Engine/s

40 Series FJ40,45 1/64-11/84 2F

50 Series FJ55 1/69-8/80  2F Crankshaft Pulley 13470 - 61010

60 Series FJ60 8/80-11/84 2F
HJ60,61 8/80-1/90 2H,12HT
HJ60,61 8/80-1/90 2H,12HT

Crankshaft Pulley 13470 - 61010
Crankshaft Pulley 13470 - 68020
Power Steer Idler Pulley 16630 - 47020

70 Series HJ75 11/84-1/92 2H
HJ75 11/84-1/92 2H
HZJ70 1/90 - 4/93
HZJ70 1/90 - 4/93
HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90-12/06
HZ)70,73,75,78,79 1/90-12/06
HZJ70,73,75,78,79 1/90-12/06
HZJ70,75 1/90-8/99

Crankshaft Pulley 13470 - 68020
Power Steer Idler Pulley 16630 - 47020
A/Con Idler Pulley 88440 - 60040
A/Con Idler Pulley 88440 - 60040
Timing Belt Tensioner Pulley 13505 - 17011
Fan Pulley 16371 -17010
A/Con Crankshaft Pulley 13407 - 17010
Tension Spring for Idler Pulley 90507 - 27003
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HZJ73
HZJ75
HZJ75
HZ2)75,78,79
HZ)75,78,79
HZ)78
HZ)78
HZ)78
HZ)79
HZ)79
HZ)79

1/90 - 12/94
91/90 - 8/99
91/90 - 8/99
1/90-12/06
1/90-12/06
8/99-12/06
8/99 - 12/06
8/99 - 12/06
8/99-12/06
8/99-12/06
8/99 - 12/06

A/Con Idler Pulley
A/Con Idler Pulley
A/Con Idler Pulley
Timing Belt Tensioner Pulley
Timing Belt Tensioner Pulley
A/Con Idler Pulley
A/Con Idler Pulley
A/Con Idler Pulley
A/Con Idler Pulley
A/Con Idler Pulley
A/Con Idler Pulley

88440 -
88440 -
88440 -
13505 -
13540 -
88440 -
88440 -
88440 -
88440 -
88440 -
88440 -

60040
60040
60040
17020
17011
60040
60040
60040
60040
60040
60040

LJ70
70
u70
u70

10/85-7/92
10/85-7/92
10/85-7/92
10/85-7/92

Timing Belt Idler Pulley
Timing Belt Idler Pulley
Timing Belt Tensioner Pulley

Timing Belt Tensioner Pulley

13503 -
13503 -
13505 -
13505 -

54020
54030
54010
54021

PZJ70
P2J70,73
PZJ70,73
PZJ73

1/90-5/93
1/90 - 5/93
1/90- 5/93
1/90-5/93

A/Con Idler Pulley

Timing Belt Tensioner Pulley
Fan Pulley

A/Con Idler Pulley

88440 -
13505 -
16371 -
88440 -

60040
17011
17010
60040

VDJ76,78,79
VDJ76,78,79

1/07 - on
1/07 - on

Idler Pulley Assembly
Water Pump Pulley

16630 -

16371

51010
- 51020

- - -
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Series Model/s Years Engine/s Description Part No.

80 Series ~ HDJ80 1/90 - THDT Fan Pulley 16371 - 17010
HDJ8O0 1/90 - THDT Timing Belt Tensioner Pulley 13505 - 17011
HDJ8O 1/90 - THDFT Timing Belt Tensioner Pulley 13505 - 17020
HDJ80 1/90 - THDFT Timing Belt Tensioner Pulley 13540 - 17011
HDJ80 1/90 - THDT, THDFT ~ A/Con Idler Pulley 88440 - 60040
HDJ8O 1/90 - THDT Tension Spring for Idler Pulley 90507 - 27003
HZJ80 1/90 - 1HZ A/Con Crankshaft Pulley 13407 - 17010
HZJ80 1/90 - 1HZ A/Con Idler Pulley 88440 - 60040
HZJ80 1/90 - 1HZ Timing Belt Tensioner Pulley 13505 - 17011
HZJ80 1/90 - 1HZ Fan Pulley 16371 - 17010
HZJ80 1/90 - 1HZ Tension Spring for Idler Pulley 90507 - 27003
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Hilux / 4Runner

Part No.

Model/s

KUN26
KUN26
KUN26

Years
2/05 -
2/05 -
2/05 -

on

on

on

Engine/s
1KDFTE
1KDFTE
1KDFTE

Description
Tensioner Pulley, V - Belt
A/C Idler Pulley, No.2
A/C Idler Pulley, No.1

16620 -
88440 -
88440 -

30031
0K010
0K060

KZN165

9/99 -

1/05

1KZTE

Camshaft Timing Pulley

13523 -

17010

LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65
LN40,46,55,56,60,61,65
IN106,107,111,130
IN106,107,111,130
LN130
IN147,152,167,172

4/80 -
4/80 -
4/80 -
8/88 -
8/88 -
8/89 -
8/97 -

2/89
2/89
2/89
5/01
5/01
10/95
8/05

L,2L
L2L
L2L
3l

3L

3L
5L,5LE

Timing Belt Idler Pulley
Timing Belt Tensioner Pulley
Timing Belt Idler Pulley
Timing Belt Idler Pulley
Timing Belt Tensioner Pulley
A/Con Idler Pulley

Timing Belt Tensioner Pulley

13503 -
13505 -
13503 -
13503 -
13505 -
88440 -
13505 -

54020
54010
54020
54030
54021
60040
54021

YN55,56,58

8/83 -

7/88

1YC,2YC,4YC

Crankshaft Pulley

13408 -

71010
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www.lismarautomotive.com.au
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4X4 PARTS & ACCESSORIES

QLD / NT NSW / VIC / TAS
Unit 1/195 Jackson Road, Sunnybank Hills QLD 4109 2/6 Turbo Road, Kings Park NSW 2148
Tel: 1300 306 781 Fax: 1300 306 784 Tel: 1300 306 781 Fax: 1300 306 784

. Emait sales@hpplunds.com.au .
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